cJLAKKE

Direct- drlve 2. Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(with Corner Stitchmg Function and Automatic |
Thread Trimmer)

4L 9 MNRSATZARE RS 2Y I

LH-4128-7@&#utiv )
LH-4168-7mrvasmstnvi)
LH-4128

PARTS LIST

40026643
No.1422-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1

. As 1o "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the botiom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qity" column

- Each numeral indicates the numbet of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective pars.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly pant.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5

- Asto the parts with marks of " %" (consumable parts) and "©” (optional paris) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

R—=YYRMZREBICELT

1

L UR AR DR0], #02 BOME, -V TFO"ER OHEE SSETE L,
CHEHOHESEER, BEERL. 01, 2550ER. B (BAeX—RL) £2RLET,

2
3. 88#o () it BFESREERLTVWSI TR THI L EeBRLET,

4,

5. Uz b—2@ ' CHESEM) . 'O (7R oL,

1A bR—YP————— i, HEBRTHIZLeBHELET.

FiErdHmLTH L nbBbLET,




CONTENTS

H iR
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... . o it ans 1
FHER - SMRELR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)« .00ttt oot e et 3
LhEEeR (1)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONEN TS () .\ttt ittt e e e e 5
EAREGR (2)
4 NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) o0ttt ittt i te e et ee e e e iieaaens 7
SEEEME (1) _
5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONEN TS () . ittt ittt ettt e e e et e ees 9
PRERENEAG (2) '
6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS ...\ttt einet et ettt e ee e v aeaaaneeen 11
EE0HE 2 B
T.TENSION POST COMPONEN S | ... e e e e 18
8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168-7,4128 4128-7) ........... 15
2 - FifEi& (FOR LH 41687, 4128, 4128—7H)
9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH~4168D-7,4128D,4128D-7) ...... 17
22 . FHEEE (FOR LIL-4168D~7,4128D,4128D—7H])
10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ittt tatiiee ettt e e 19
%Y ER
11.HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... oot ot iieniienenn i 21
E X BT - RO SOEBR
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .00ttt 23
Sl ) B ER
13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... ... i, 25
BB % O B
14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ..\ttt ittt et e e s es 27
71 S-S ER
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ittt ie it e e e e et e e e e i 29
bt
16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ittt et et 31
T REEA
17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ... ittt e 33
RN AT T
18 AR COMPONEN TS ittt e e e e e e 35
AKBE&
19, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ottt et e e e e 87
FILEE R
20. TABLE & STAND COMPONEIN TS L.ttt ittt ettt e et et 39

BB




21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ...t 41
AR wh B AR

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-4168=7) . ........ ..ot 43
St — VH— B % (LH-4168—TH))

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-4128<7) ........ ..., 45
BEdh Y~ U — B (L~ 4128 7/) |

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-4128) ...............0.ciiiiiniiii.. 47
FHr— VR - 55 (LH-41288)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-4128 4128+F) . ......................... 49
BT — VLB (LH-4128,4128+FT)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . .00ttt et et aii e e oo 51

25l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SR - JMEEEER

/ WY
./. \ \.x\.‘,‘/. 7 y
Y 2, ’f'/ é \ ,_\.,.‘ H.\‘ /

TN WA




REF, N0 _NOTE __ _PART WO, DESCRIPTION . ] SR S U .5 S
1 400-22479 FACE COVER ASM. AV E(73) 1
2 400-13863 FACE COVER 14 : {0
3 229-05206 PLATE A BTy ank (n
4 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JI) FuRr VAN ~{JEMD) I
5 SM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 bRy M5 1=8 2
6 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER), LEFT ARFYF (L) v ) 1
7 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE AMFv L (Fh) 1
8 400-15675 THREAD GUIDE AP TYF4 A 1
9 SM-2750750-TP  SCREW M3.5 L=7 ThE5Ry M3.5 L=T 3

if TA-0750704-R0  RUBEER PLUG Iy 2

11 #0T TA-125040G-RC  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }AEY D=12,5 L=4 g

12 #02 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 5

13 229-20706 TWO FYLLET TRIA M 2
14 SH-8050412-TP  SCRIW M5 L=4 hAZY M5 L=4 2

15 #01 122-18705 PIN 7Sy h aFe v 1

16 #01 400-13977 TOP _COVER_A by I ~A 1

17 #01  400-22690 TOP_COVER CUSHION by G - 1

18 #01 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FaT Y MG L=12 3

19 #02  400-13968 TOP_COVER_B by 7 hne B 1

20 #02 SM-4051265-SP  SCREW. M5 L=12. Fa 2y M5 L=12 4

71 400-22477 REAR PLATE L] 1

29 SHM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 1=8 L5y M5 L=8§ 4

23 #01  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER AT FYL 4

24 #02  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N A7 A 2

25 400-16087 SLIDE PLATE-F AN DAA(9T) 1

26 400-22478 PULLEY COVER AT T 1

27 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT B RIRWIRITEE b 4

28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. y-Z3-} (73) 1

29 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FATIRY MB L=6 1

30 PS-1000202-KP  SPRING PIN 10.3X20 A7 W ety 10,3X20 2

31 Z03 400-22424 AUXILIARY COVER B apn - 1

32 #03  SM-1030750-TP  SCREW M3 L=7.1 513y M3 L=7.1 2

33 400-22423 ARM CAP T-A¥yy7° 1

34 400-167086 OIL_TANK STUD B ALY I 2Ag D b - 2

35 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 [=7.4 TSRy M4 L=7 .4 1

36 BITIT-05T-GOE  SPRING AN ULH AT R 1

37 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW Y3yt M4 L=6 1

38 B1104-051-000  THROAT PLATE PIN PNIE hAR Y 1

39 236-29900 ATR-DISCHARGING I7-F% 1

40 RO-0801502-00  RUBBIR RING oYy 1

4] PS-0800202-X  SPRING PIN 8%20 270w ey 8520 1

42 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP LY -S%%py 7 1

43 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1

44 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBEER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY =125 Le=d 3

45 229-01805 GROUND MARK reyh g 1

48 400-17200 SAFETY _SWITCH PLATE TR VI{vFLA 1

47 S¥-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2

48 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LSE I R i Ak M4 2

43 SM-4041255-8P  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 3

50 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAtY B=12.5 L=4 2

51 €M-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 28y Fauf YR (16) 1
52 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TUE vIat B12 1
53 CM-3002000-03  ATTENTION LABEL gt Fh Fabqy-L(31.5) 1
54 ARPETY-D 1

400-26811

NOTE (fEE)

THREADING DIAGRANM

#01....FOR LH-4168-7
#02... .FOR LE-4128 4128-7

#03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7

LH-4168-7TH
LH-4128,4128-7TH
LH-4128-7,4168~-7H]




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
FuBasR (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PART NO. ] DPESCRIPTION . by A4 aty, _
1 502 400-17473 ASSY-NR_CRANK_ROD FFuinyht (73) 1
2 #02 B1903-552-000. LLEFT SCREW LA Ry I
3 £02  SK-4041055-SP  SCRLW FA Ry M4 L=10 1
4 400-22111 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT LIS 2 A Sl 1
5 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MAZY* MBX0.8 L=8 i
6 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING C¥ &1y i
7 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy 2
8 CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 AFAR0F D=12 W=0 1
9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PAFY* M5 L=4 2

10 #01  400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME TYPEGS AR TAUN DR 4230 hAnys
11 702 400-19825 ASSY-NB FRAME TYPE28 MG anh v (73N 1
12 #02  400-20023 SLIDE_BLOCK Iy 1
13 £#02  400-20018 CONNECTION GUIDE-B AU B 7Y HB 1
14 #02  SM-6051000-SP  SCREW bRy M5 L=10 2
i6 #02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b3 F % 5.5X10X0. 8 p)
16 400-20¢32 FRANE GUIDE-A2 TV-Ai {1 A2 1
17 WP-0430800-50  WASHER M4 R A R aft vl M4 2
18 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 TMHFFY M4 L=7.4 4
19 400-13922 FRAME_SHAI'T BASE AN BYFYY sh 4 1

20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 ARy M5X0.8 L=6 1

21 SM-4051455-8P  SCRIW ¥5 L=14 FATa3y ME I=14 2

29 #01 400-15884 ASSY ND ARM LEFT AR aah GuF v 13 1

23 #01  SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYHyHE hb M6 L=20 1

24 #01 WP-0651056-SH ~ WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7 A % 6.5X11X1 1

25 #01  400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD NIE® G b Iy i

26 Z01 400-15890 NEEDLE BAR_ROD PIN MEE IR Yoyl Yy 2

27 #01  CQ-5000000-FO  FELT mYht 7T 0.01

28 #0I  SM-8040642-TP  SCREW FARY M4 L=6 2

29 #01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR MIE B(23) 1

30 #01 400-15887 ASSY ND ARM RIGHT MR Db U0F 3% 43 1

31 #01 SM-6062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 nyRrTHE W N6 L=25 i

32 #01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6,5X11X1 b5 0 3 6.5411X1 1

33 #01 400-15889 NEEBLE BAR ROD AUE BILT Dk 1

34 #01  400-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN AUF BAL Unyh Y 2

35 #01  CQ-5000000-F0  FYLT aypt o 7iph 0.01

I8 #01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW FARY M4 L=6 2

37 #01  400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR AV B (43) !

38 #01 400-12064 NEEDLE CLAMP HCLDER NN SRR - 2

39y #01 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NN ARARY 4

49 #02  226-51905 NEEDLE BAR M U REIYR) 1

4] #02  400-25751 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MR R % 1

42 400-11151 FRAME GUIDE-B -4 48 B 1

43 SM-4041055-5P  SCREW FAT Y M4 L=10 2

44 #03  400-25033 FRAME _GUIDE-A3 TV=h 4} AS 1

45 #03  400-25032 FRAME GUIDE-AL Fh-3%" 4} Al 1

46 #03  400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-A2 TU=-AF ADA2 1

47 #04  400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L{1/4) MR AZIVE Y(1/4) 1

48 #04  400-286090 ASSY KEEDLE_CLAMP R{1/4) AL A73IZE (1/4) 1

49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AU DPXS #14 3
50 #04  400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP{1/4) IV AZI(1/4) 1

WOTE (33) #01,.. .FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-74
#02.,. FOR LH-4128 ,4128-7 LE-4128,4128-7/
#03.,..SELECTIVE PARTS B

#04 . ., EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P.43--49)

A3 A — R
{(43~43 R — VU T HBT a0, )




3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
LEhBELR (2)

s 73
!s%g\/ﬁé
50 77 LN
se—e | < \\
S|
55 /é9 67
51-52 /7 68 )g




REF. KO _ _MOTG _ _ _PART NO. . DESCRIPTION .. ] LI S S ary
1 400-12065 MAIN SEAFT gy 1
2 #01  TA-G600401-RO PLUG PALY D=6 L=4 1
3 #01  400-25192 ASSY_MAIN_SHAFT BEARING FG8 Y AeIn IV 68 1
4 #02  400-25206 ASSY MAIN_SHATT BTARING F28 WRY ryIat UV 28 1
5 #01  SB-12006020-G0 BEARING pir ] i
g SM-80B06T2-TP SCREW % L=6 FAFy MeTLES Z
7 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY M6 L=6 2
3 SB-1200008-00 BEARING amy 3y 495 1
q 236-04260 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPGRT gy A FIyE i 1

10 SM-8660612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }AZY M6 L=6 2
I BT 400-TZ067 COURTERWEIGHT_68 YIT{7]_B% I
12 #02  400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 U774 28 1
13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 FAZY M& L=16 2
14 01 400-12078 BALANCER_WEIGHT 68 A SyE-68 1
15 #01  SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A% M5X0,8 L=6 2
5 Z00- 13357 WINDER_DRIVING_WHEEL FASEZal 5] T
17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ARy M5X0.8 L=6 2
18 400-17112 ASSY MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET DIy #AT Byh(23) H
19 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 hARY M6 L=6 2
20 400-17123 TIMING BELT EREVIAD S 1
a1 A00-11228 BSSY_IDOLER_PLATE ZIE AT E 1
22 F3026-721-090 SLIDER PR TE 1
23 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE Moy NSV 2
24 SN-6050802~TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 OYRFTHE Lb MEX0 .7 L=8 2
25 WP-053E000-SD WASHER M5 b5 A 3 o dvd M5 2
26 236-04309 COUPLING TRV I
27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MG L=8 MARY M6 L=8 4
28 KM-0000004-60 SERVO MOTOR -k 25 1
29 SL-6052592-TN BOLT A 3vFnYhTHE A 4
30 MEB01-471-0A0 SYNC ASM, SYNC#3 1
31 SL-Z04D881-5C SCREW M4 T=8 Y EE Fa a5y M4 L8 A
32 4010-25237 ASSY HAND WHEEL LY ARV AN A VES 1
33 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=3 PAZY M6 L=8 2
34 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SH FUL vEsvEY ) 1
35 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR ASH FYR VISYIL VASANAT-43 1
36 A00-T0435 THRUST COLTAR FOE VISP VATA A~ D
17 400-10436 THRUST _COLLAR_SCRIW FYR YT VATZMIT-R AR (23
38 #01  400-231062 COMP_TAKE,_UP_LEVER_6§ Fykt Wyt v_68 1
39 E02  400-21061 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER_28 FYE Iy v _28 1
40 $B-3070002-00 BEARING amy Iy ik 2
] 22801204 BEARING SUFFORT VAT T X 2
42 SK-B060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAFY M6 L=6 2
43 400-21463 NF_ARM LINK nI7RgF Dy i
44 400-21462 NF_ARM N Y 1
45 400-15841 NEEDBLF_FEED LINK PIN AYTY DR Yy 2
a5 CQ-5UH000-F0 FELT o7 71k 00T
47 SH-8040642-TP SCREW FAZY M4 L=6 2
48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYAYTIFY M6 L=14 1
48 400-12550 NF_SHAFT BUSE_F EVIN VAR T ) 1
50 400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R b Uy T RARY 1
51 FOT 400~ 12079 NEEDLE FLED SHATT_GS R AEVI S AL I
532 ¥02  400-12535 NLEDLE_FEED_SHATFT_ 28 A YRR vy S 1
53 TA-0750704- RO RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
54 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG bAYY 1
55 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=i1 ZFAME D=17 W=11 1
i SH-BUBDGIZ-TP SCREW W6 1.=6 Py NG =6 i
b7 400-26910 ASSY NI REAR_ARM NIFVIGT 95 43 1
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=16 OYRFTHE b M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
59 400-11435 NEEDLE_FEED ROD MEPIgR 1
80 #03  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A S AR IR N RN 51 pA
1 T3 BI906-541-800 NELDOLTE. BEARING AR N VA Z
62 #03  B1906-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING A N A 2
63 #03  B1906-541-L00 NEEDLE BRARING Fubry z-b pat 7l 2
64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 Dyarsyh HE 1
65 400- 12082 NE_ROD_SCREW MPIFARYRY 74 1
66 Z00-TBEYS NI ADJUSTING SCREW RIFUFRTEI Ry I
67 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyhriyh M6 1
68 400-12081 NT_LOWER_ARM NEET RN TYAGF 1
69 SM-6051400-8P SCREW bRy 1
70 SM-8066612-TP SCREW MG 1.=6 }ARY ME 1=6 2
71 WP-U6ZI0I6-ST WASHER 6. 2XI3X1 LFF A 3 6. 2X13K1 T
72 400-25194 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING M LEra oy I AN 1
73 Sh-0800805-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 1=8 2 vay' D=8 #=3 i
NOTE (3E2) #01, .. FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-7F4
#02. ... FOR LH-4128,4128-7 LH-4128,4128-7H
#03. ... SELECTIVE PARTS EIRR S,




4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
#rEREIEEGR (1)




REF NQ = NOTE ~  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION LI A S S Qty _
1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC CAM AR TIN ThA 1
2 400-15896 ND CAM LID YA DIN whATA 2
3 #01 SB-3320001-0A  REARING iz Al 2
4 #01 SB-3320001-0B  REARING gy Wy aeh 2
5 #01 SB-3320001-0C  BEARING g 3y vk 2
g H#0T SB-3320001-0V  BEARING aoh 93 ok 2
7 400-15898 ND_CAM COVER HAINT - 4
8 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3V M4 L=6 4
9 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hAZY M6 L=6 4
10 400-25897 ROLLER GUIDE R I-5-3" 4V R I
I1 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW Mo 1,=4 FAZZ W5 L=4 2
12 TA-0620504-R0  CAP FAEY 2
13 400-20387 ND_CAM GREASE CAP 7 0-Zxyy 7 9
14 400-15899 ASSY ND_CENTER LINK YA-Dvar t
15 406-13269 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH A Y E-DVIT vyl (23
16 400-15800 WD _CENTER LINK T R-Yvr (1
17 400-15901 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH B PYA-BY T wyaR (1)
18 £00-15802 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH C R~V IT 9¥al (1
13 400-21932 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH D YyA-UYIT vyaD (n
20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 G 4bAY 17 2
21 400-15912 ND _CENTER PIN_COVER PR VN - 2
22 #01  SB-3120005-04  BEARING gt Y3 pE 2
23 #01 SB-3120005-0B  BEARING a9y auh 2
24 #01 SB-3120005-0C BEARING iy A0 Y 2
25 #01 SB-3120005-00 BEARING sy I n P
26 400-15903 ND_CENTER LINK SHAFT Y-V 2
27 SM-6061202-TP  SCRIW M6 L=12 WHITHE Wk M8 L=12 2
28 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 hAFY M8 L=§ 9
29 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER (&5 2
30 40015907 ND_PIN A ME U e b b VA 1
31 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW Oy b Y ARy T
32 #01 SB-3080013-04 BEARING agh 9 4
33 01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING g By i 4
54 #01 SB-3080013-0¢  BEARING oyt 9y phx 4
a5 #01  SB-3080013-0D BEARING ] i iy Y 4
36 400-153913 ND_PIN COVER A v VIR —A 6
37 400-15908 ND PIN B AUET SR By R bt B 1
38 400-15911 ND PIN_LiD SCREW Tyhe b YRRy 1
39 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 2
40 400-15904 ND ROD A PUE OTN Baeh A 2
&1 #01 GSB-3080014-04 BEARING auht 0 ey 4
49 #01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARING anh By oy 4
43 #01 SB-3080014-0C  BEARING amp vy 4
44 #01 SB-3080014-00 BEARING agH vy v 4
45 400-15914 ND PIN COVER B b vhn B 4
46 01 SB-3080015-GA BEARING 2 Iy mnr 4
47 #01  SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any vy s 4
48 #01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING gy By s 4
45 #01 SB-3080015-00 BEARING amkt 0y 4
50 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C b vInt -C 4
51 400-155609 ND PIN C MR B2 vk v vl )
52 400-15911 ND_PIN LID SCREW oy b VhARY 2
NOTE (#:zd) £01....SELECTIVE PARTS R




5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
ErEEENRASR (2)




PART NO,

REF.M) _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. . _ .. .. DESCRIPTION 1 LS S N ¢ 5 2
1 400-15805 ND ROD B T FARPANE i PN 2
2 #01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING iy A A% 2
3 #01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING e ¥y pnk 2
4 £#01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING amy VI i 2
5 #01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING amy 9y ik 2
[ SM-8050412-TP  SCREW MG L=4 ARy M5 L=4 4
7 400-15906 NI ROD C PR gL Uy © 2
8 #01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING amy Iy avk 4
9 #01  SB-3080015-0B  BEARING anyt 1y vy 4

10 #01 SB-3080015-0C - BEARING amy Uy airk 4

11 #01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING JE Y iy 4
12 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C vy =C 4
13 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L=4 4
14 400-15908 ND PIN C AUE BIh Reh L vC 4
15 400-1591] ND PIN LID SCREW oyht b yhARY 4
16 400-15910 ND PIN B NIE RN Uy b YD 2
17 115-17307 PLUG NIFR LR kY TR 2
18 400-15918 ASSY NI CRANE_R PIE IR BrIVIRY 43 1

19 400-15917 ND CRANK R BV M VAN TS VYRS (1)

20 400-15918 ND_CRANK BUSH IEVET w1 ()

71 301 SE-3080075-0A BRARING AL )

22 #01  SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy 0y avs 2

23 #01  SB-3080015-0C  BEARING agh By iy 2

24 #01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING amFt Iy ahy 2

25 400-15915 ND PIN COVER C B vin =C 2

76 SM-BOG1602-FTP  SGREW M6 L=16 IIHITHE VR 9

27 WP-0651056~SH  WASHER 6.5%11X1 LI b % 6.5X11X1 2

28 400-15919 ASSY NP_CRANE L BV PANS A AR DA 1

29 400-15920 -ND_CRANK L YR ST AR5 VAT A (1)

30 400-15918 ND CRANE BUSH PSFT vIa {2}

31 #01 SB-3080015-04 BEARING angt vy vug 2

32 #01 SB-3080015-0F  BEARING gy 1y i 2

33 #01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING agd vy ann 2

34 #01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING oy 0y auE 2

35 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C v vInT =C 7

36 400-15921 ND SHAFT L YR 97N By I E Y i

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT R YF PN M At 1

38 400-15923 ND_SHAFT BUSH F DY E M DANE M b 1

39 400-150824 ND SHAFT BUSH M AU BIN Y 4R 1

40 400-15925 ND_SHAFT BUSH R P D VAN S ANt 1

41 RC-18506001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch 247 18.5 1

42 TA-0950806~-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=20 ®=11 AN D=20 W=11 1

a4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy MG L=6 2

45 ($5-2501081-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 2SN D=25 W=10 2

46 SM-8050412°TP  SCREW MG L=4 EARY Mb L=4 4

KOTE (&) #01. ., .SELECTIVE PARTS SEIE S

— 10 ~




16

20
%2
21
14
%j
4¥5
| —————

49

18

o m
an™
S\ T

6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS
SHuHE R Bk

~11-—




REF.NO _ _MWOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON LIRS TN SO 15 2
H 400-15928 NC_SHAFT BASE FANIEDILY 2t -2
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCRFW M6 L=12 EYRI7HE b M6 L=12
3 WP-0651066-SH  WASHFR 6.5X11XI1 LSF R 6.5X11X1
4 400-21648 ND_CHANGE_LEVER COMP ERYE YA T Y
5 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 : ARy MBX0.8 L=§
5 400-15929 NC_SHAFT L ETVES F A
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5XG hARYT M5X0.8 1.=6
3 CS-1400781-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=]4 W=7 AFAN O D=14 W=7
9 S¥-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 RAZY
10 #01 SB-3140001-0A BEARING T U3 ik
11 #01 SB-3140001-0B  BTARING any ¥ v
12 #01 SB-3140001-0C  BEARING I By vk
13 #01  SB-3140001-0D  BEARING JirhT 0
14 400-10852 GUIDE_FIN_BASE COMP I AN P yAt —7h3
15 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=g bAXY* M4 L=5
18 400-15932 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT ATV AV IS
17 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=4 bAZYT M5 L=4
i§ 400-15933 SPRING_GUIDE_PIN ATV a4 ey
19 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Gl AhAy
20 400-15934 SPRING_GUIDE_A A7 W b 4 A
21 400-15035 SPRING GUTDE_B 27 P AN B
22 400-159386 CHANGE_SPRING AMENITZT Dy
23 400-15937 NC_STOPPER FENTEWRT AR Ae -
24 SS-8661222-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 By Fd7H%b333 1/4-40 L=
25 N5-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 DYHIF 1/4-40
26 NM-6510515-SFP  NUT MSX0.75 H=6 Dyh239bh M8X0.75 H=5 3v1
27 400-15943 NC_SOLENOID MIRVFZYL A b
28 400-15938 SOLENOID NAKKLE JVILD Foith
29 400-15939 SOLENOID NAKELE PIN VIR dy sl Y
30 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 IYHEFIh M4
31 NM-6050001-SC  NUT o5 IYh7349N M50, 8 132
32 400-15940 SOLENOID_PLATE A VIEANENDLEE T
33 40015941 SOLENOID PLATE B YL h NI {AR
34 SM-4050855-8P  SCREW FATEY ME L=8
35 400-15942 SOLENOID_PLATE C PEIYVLEE
36 HK-0346100-80  HOUSING &P AT YIS 8P
37 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 b33 M5 L=8
38 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASSY E RSy
39 400-15945 PROXIMITY_SWITCH_BASE R AENIEY - DI I 4R
40 SM-4030801-8E  SCREW 43 L=8 FATIRY MSX0.5 L=8
41 SM-4050855-SP ~ SCREW FATRY M5 L=8
49 WP-{1520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b b R BL2X9.5X0.6
43 400-15944 PROXIMITY _SWITCE BASE L BANIEYVE- N9 AL
44 400~29565 NEEDLE_SENSOR _CORD ==b ey E-g-he
45 400-22509 ASSY NC_SWITCH FANIEV DTS w3
46 400-22638 SHEET W - R
47 400-22637 SEEET T ¥-hT
48 40¢-18871 HOLDER COVER-A FAR -0 =(4)
49 SL~4030881~8C  SCREW M3X8 FATIRY BAZ M3 1=8
59 400-18872 HOLDER COVER-B B -An -0B)
51 400-23690 ASSY_NC_SWITCH CORD BANIXTFLT v a1 73
52 HA-0052100-04  SWITCH A vs
53 HA-0052100-00  SKITCH VR EES
54 400-13653 NC_SWITCH HOLDER NCAs9#h & 4
55 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yk nT R
56 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L=8 FaTI3Y M4 1=6

NOTE (E3)

#G1... SELECTIVE PARTS

19—

EIRE S,




7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

“a T EEAR

2
z

—-13 -




ROF, NO_ _ NOTE___ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTIOCN ______ . . S TS A Qry
I £01  400-25156 COMP_THREAD_ TENSION IhFabyrs 1
2 #02  400-25158 COMP_THREAD TENSION G {hFary G 1
3 #03  400-25157 COMP_THREAD TENSION F NS EUAYES) 1
4 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER}, RIGHT TRTYH(D1)3% {1
5 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUET YA NT VI (23
6 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ARTVFHS- (2)
7 400-15698 DISK RELEASE PLATE FAAPDY =27 L=h (N
8 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE FYRR VYA AN {1
g 400-15701 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE {hFabyiar3 (1)

10 400-156946 TENSION BASE PLATE {hFarifd (1)
i1 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BAGE A Farea | (2)
12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN {RTY L Y (1)
13 400-16008 RELEASE LEVER FIIHILN - (1
14 400-224327 ASSY THREAD TENSION A IR NI (2}
15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT I A4 FLMFITI IR (1N

16 229-45505 THREAD TENSIGN SPRING A ALFAMFITIN F (1)
i7 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC LhFI-3 ¥ (2)
18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. APTRA P FRIOTE ST ) {1
19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE IR P T VA (1

20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TEINSION ROD AR L FAVTE D (n

27 F01 400-25189 ASSY THREAD TENSION T Favyrs (23

22 #02  400-25161 ASSY_THREAD TENSION G {hFary 3G (2)

23 #03  400-2516D ASSY THREAD_TENSION F RS EVTRNY {2

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARFIYTF SHFVR A (1

25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A FTIYE 5 (2)

J6vr #04 229-21605 THREAD TAEKE-UP SPRING FINYTE (D

2777 #03 D3128-655-DO0  TAKE-UP SPRING AFPIA 3 (D

28 #01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A {1FIYIAT 3(4) 1

29 #02  229-62005 TEREAD TENSION SPRING I hFahyn i (1)

30 #03 D3129-555-D00  THRETAD TENSION SPRING ARFITIN & (1)

31 229-21403 DISK STOPPER ThFEUyE Ir¥T (0

38 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE S EUM RE A (1)

23 236-25005 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFabyFyh (1)

24 400-25162 TIHREAD TENSION POST {hFav¥i v {1

35 SS-80Q%0670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY* 9/64-40 L=5.5 {1)

35 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AITR Fa-¥IN 5 (1)

a7 B3118-415-0006  TENSION RELEASE PIN Ahadd vy (1

38 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN ¢ {hald ey C (1

39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 IAIFIN 1/8-44 (3

40 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayYAsFIS 11/64-40 (2)

41 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 B yry D=4.7 H=3,1 (3)

42 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 RAZY M5X0.8 L=6 (D

43 S5-5091020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 NIRRT 9/64-40 L=9.5 &)

44 SS-6098520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PEEY 9/64-40 L=5 {1

45 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 LSBT H % 3, 5%6%0.5 {1

45 B1118-512-000  THREAD TAKE-UF GUIDE LEVER (&) FYE Y ARTVH A {2y

47 400-16348 PLATE SPACER A A hFavy{as {4 1

48 400-16350 PLATE SPACER B SVEUMZE AR 1

48 400-16351 PLATE_SPACER _UPPER I NFavy4 4% 40r 2
50 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 F533Y M4X0.7 L=14 1
51 S¥-1042501-SP SCEEW M4%0.7 L=25 $5u2y M4X0.7 L=25 1

NOTE (7EGd)

#01....TYPL §
$02....TYPE G
#03, ... TYPEF
#04. .. .TYPE 8,G

-14 —

SHL R
Gil &
FL#r
S, 6Lk




3. TOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH~4168~7,4128,4128—7)
% . TR (POR LH—-4168—7, 4128, 41287/ -

g—72
&—73

88

15 -




REF, NG NOTE PART RO, _____1 DESCRIPTION ooy Ao 4 Qty
1 400-11853 LOWER_SHAFT P e i
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F FEI PRTARLCAS 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M bbby P VIS 1
4 400- 17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M EY A AN (1)
5 400- 17578 INNER_BUSH 3 IET ¥y (4)
5 TA-UGLGE04-R0 RUBEER PLUG ALY I
7 400-13355 LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR FEY PRFANF- 1
8 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M8 1=6 PAXYT MG L=6 4
- 400-13081 THRUST_WASHER AFAM B ¥ 1
10 236- 18804 0IL SEAL 3y AR vy 1
T SB-[Z00010-00 FEARTAG TE T 75 T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPRGCEET JEY SR Wy 1
13 400-21235 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L B P 4 eat 1) 1
4 400-13038 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 1Y 2P AL 3
15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9_526X9.52 Z-WRAT RS 4 B25X8.59 2
Th EI5I[-850-000 OTL SEAL FERTRT ZAAT- P
17 400- 13040 HOOK_LOWER_BHSH Y FIEMI 2
18 B1631-850-000 01L SEAL FI-E224 FAY-1 2
194 #01 400-25164 COMP-CAP_HOOK X7 HTVEIE b
20 400-13777 QUTER_HODE(E) YhAIT(E) (1)
7T TCU-T3789 CAP_TRRERFOCE Ty TR 9]
22 400-13784 HOOE_GIB Hrivti (1}
23 490-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER Ay (1N
24 101-12803 SCREW TR AR (2)
25 400~ 12086 01L_PLUG AL 5 (1
xS T01-1250% SURER RIGEFART TZ)
2 110-15306 QIL WICK Y IREPARY 2dY (1}
24 400-19224 BOBBIN_CASE b Y- handeR) (1
28 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING FA{hERRIA R(0.25) (1)
30 226-88204 SPRING 84 brayannt & (1)
A [UT-T0500 TENSION SPRING TNSTATTIRG SCRE TE{FFI IR § M RAT I
12 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JafpFavdarfanty i (1)
33 $5-66601560-5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 vFFy 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)
G4 #02 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH_H00K FHFHIRY 2
36 40014777 QUTER_HOOK(E) M(E) (1)
18 IWH-T37482 TATCE INKERNOOK FIEFHHY (@3]
37 400-13784- HO0E_GIB bRk s 48
38 400-12085 OIL_PLUG AT 38 (1)
3% 125-12402 BORBIN CASE TENSICN SPRING IE{hFEEIN % (0,25) (1
40 1401-12902 SCREW MY ARY {2)
11 TOT=T0500 TENSTON SPRING TRSTALLING SCRE TEIIFE- 9N R RAET [0y
42 101-12803 SCREW AHrhasy {2)
43 101-10668 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW FE{hFI-YE Fa-wp5y (1}
44 400-21083 NEEBLE_POSITIONER nyOk (1)
45 110-15908 O1L WICK SR IVIpAFYT ATV (1)
g TE-0290301-40 PLUG VY D=1, 553 2 =3 b
47 101-12001 NGOK SHAFT GEAR, A B 3T ASOAT A 2
48 §5-8660630-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 hAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F T IV ZFAME 1.4 2
50 BIS14-0B1-C00 THRUST WASHER BN RSIMAEC 2
5l 400-18528 GEAR_COVER-L I CTEETT T
52 SH-8050812-TP SCREHW W5X8 bAZY* M5X0.8 L=8 2
53 SH-4060655-8P SCRER M5 =6 P23y B Leg 2
54 400-22588 BOTTOM_COVER B T 478 2
56 400-22590 BOTTOY COVER_GASEET AVY 7 At vy 2
5 SH-A050655-5P SCREW {8 T=6 F 57 MALE6 3
57 $0-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW LT LYY 4
58 400- 16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW vl siFaityay 1
a8 RO-0442401-00 RUBJER RING oy 3
&0 E3028-715-000 CHUCK SPRING 2 FYIIAT Wi E 4
3 TE-ZSCI0L-HO FLUG FAEY D=2 0X5 . T T=Y [
52 400-25340 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR FEY Y 2
83 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A EaR 5 LU Y 2
54 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L 3L ~(L)73 1
85 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B F baar —4B 4
[ SH-B051202-TP SUREW WBX0. 8 T=1% TTRFT TR Wk WhX0, B L=1T 1
67 WP-0550800-5P WASHER &5, 5X10%0.8 v 2 5.6X10X0.8 4
48 400-12301 INNERHOUE_GUIDE ARNM FRIRT {0 bt
69 232-02104 INNER HOOE GUIDE LINK P TVl 3
70 232-02302 INNER HOOE GUIDE ARK SHAFT FE IIUHYE g 2
7l - TTI0T TNRERAODE_GUTIE-L FEIT/FT-L T
74 SH-G7R86A0-TP SCREW H3.5 L=6 v5a%y A3.5 L=6 2
73 WE-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 VH 3 3, TXEX] 2
74 £Q-3030000-G0 OIL WICK Y 0,03
75 C4-3030000-06 GIL WICK 23y 0.02
T SH-G05081Z-1F SUREW H5XE FAET HBXU 8 T=8§ i
77 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AV PR 4RA YT 2
78 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BT IR A 2R 2
78 85-6153040-8P SCREN 15/64-28 L=30 ¥ 15/64-28 L=30 b
80 S¥-6063602-TP SCREW M6 L=35 WEITHE Ab 1
1 WP-UR21046-3P WASHER FHE iz
82 400-41236 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R FEF 24 (5%) 1
83 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R 2 YhA -(3% ) 1
84 TA-0280301-K0 PLUG bAYY D=2,9X3.2 1=3 [
85 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_IIOLDER-R ¥ bR -(R)I3 1
8 C4-30300G0-0T TILWICK ESy T.03
a7 (8-3030000-00 0IL WICK 29y 0,03
38 SH-6062502-TP SCRER H6 1=25 Y27 HE bh K6 L=25 i
8% 400-12304 INNERHGOK_GUIBE-R HRTvi-R 1
a0 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN TR ket Y 2
[N U3 TOT- 11508 SPRING R0 T b
92 #03 426-63802 SHEET AT YIy-3 b1
HOTE (#eg8) #01,,,.FOR LE-4168-7 LE-4168-7/8

#02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
#03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7

— 16 ~—

LH-4198,4126-TH
LH-4178-7, 416878




9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168D-7,4128D,41280-7)
% . TEipfE (FOR LH~4168D—7,4128D,4128D-7 /)

1920

» —::_"”:_“:[:: == i:z °

I 0
fr 3!%0 { &73
27 ﬁ_
P l 55
E 29 @@-25.26 §_23 24 89—@}
16-——@\
} 28{I—i—m 1 15—
.

—-17 =




REF N0 NOTE  __ PART MO, ] DESCRIPTION . __ S S A Gty _
I 400-11853 LOWER_SHAFT - ey 4 1
2 404820547 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F YEY IYEAANCA) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M FEY FFARL(IE) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M IEY yHpAh (n
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH ITNET wEa &3]
[ TA-G5E0G04-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy T
7 400-13355 LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR YEY JAGAMET- 1
8 SH-B0&0G12-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY M6 L=6 4
] 400-13041 THRUST_WASHER AIAME I % 1

10 236-18804 OTL SEAL I =R F2IY Uk hy-4 1
TT SE-1200010-00 BEARTRG I VT Fay i
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET FEY 477 Wy 1
13 400-21235 HOOE_SHAFT RASE-L e ok (e 1) 1
14 400-13039 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH FTY pavA 2
15 §B-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING ¢.525X9.52 - AT 7YV Q. 526X0. 52 2
16 BI1631-850-000 O1L SEAL FI-2IAL TR 2
17 400-13040 BOOE_LOWER_BUSH WRT pymial 2
18 B16531-850-000 OTY, SEAL FE-tIa] FAY-B 2
19+ #01  400-27404 ASSY_HOOK(D)68 FAnYIRDHT 2
20 202 400-37407 ASSY_HOOK(D) Wby pA
71 400-12245 (IITER_ROOK(DS) VFHR(D8) ayr
22 400-12240 INNER_KOOK(D) Epy 7 Tk (D) (1)
23 #01  400-27405 ASSY_BOBEIN_CASE(D)68 FENIE & vh-aDg3 (1
24 #02  400-27408 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE(D) PR ARZ ) V£ (1
25 #01  400-27406 BOBRIN_CASE(D}68 Hn I B vi-2D (1
P FOE T 400-27409 BUBBIN_CASE( D) *E VS0 [§))
a7 4066-27411 TENSION_ADJUSTING_SPRING(D)O,2 FRLLFROYN 3DII (13
28 #01  226-88204 SPRING FALMEaTT2IN § (1
28 101-108500 TERSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FRPFI-IN 3 AT 8]
30 226-12607 TENSTION ABJUSTING SCREW Fa{ b larianty v (n
3] FO0T S5-6560150-50 SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 vFEy 3/34-80 L=15 T -
32 400-1224% HOOK_GIB(DF) A4z (DF) (1
33 400-21053 NEELLE_POSTTIONER Mgr (n
34 400-21765 SCREW 3% (n
a5 101-12902 SCREW YRR AR (2)
78 T0T-T2803 CCREW TR AR ¥3)
37 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A YL EY MO A 2
a3 88-8660530-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 kA3 1/4-40 L=4.5 )
39 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IR 2R AFAMA T4 2
40 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 37 A0 b 292h44 ¢ 2
kS| 018526 “GLAR_COVER-L ¥ yah (e 1) 1
43 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5%8 FAZY MBX0.8 =8 2
43 SH-4050655-SP SCRER M5 L=6 FAC 229" M5 Le6 Z
44 400-22589 BOTTOK_COVER WY a7k 2
45 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET WY I AN vky 2
48 SN-AU50655-oF YCREW M5 L=6 FA G327 NG L=G g
47 TA-09E0806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Roby 2
48 TA-0280301 -40 PLUG PAEY B=2_ 9X3.2 L=3 6
48 400-26340 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YEY I% b 2
50 400-11069 GEAR_SPACER -4 AN A 2
51 40025354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L R I
52 400-26352 GEAR_SPACER-B I YRa" 4B 2
53 SN-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 SYFSTHE A MBXO .8 L=12 4
54 RE-0650800 ~SF WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 vFE i % 5.5K10X0.8 4
55 400-12301 INNERHOOK GUIDE_ARM AT 2
58 73202104 TNNER HOOK BUTDE LINK e T] b1
57 232-02302 THNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT FhE TV v p)
58 400-27846 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-L D FRERTvH{-L_D 1
59 SM-G750640-TP SCREW M3.5 L=§ kI3 M35 L=6 2
80 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 A 2 3. 7X8XKI 2
61 CO-3030000-00 D15 WICK ¥y 0.03
52 C0-3033000-00 O1L WICK Iy 0.02
43 SK-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PAFY MEXO,8 L=8 2
64 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BV A R B 9
65 10i-12407 SABDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER B I ANA 2
[ SX-G153045-3F SCREW [15/82-98 =30 ETFY 15/64-28 [=30 7
67 SH-BO63602-TF SCREW M6 L=35 AYAPTTE Wb 1
8 WP-0621045-5P WASHER 5 2
59 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R Iy e {(3%) 1
70 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥ yhn -(3% ) 1
71 TA-0Z90301 -} PLUG tAEY D=2 9X3.7 L3 [
72 400-25355 ASSY-GLAR_HOLDER-R B rRA ~(R)43 1
73 400-27847 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-R_D FHIHITT VI 4-R_D 1
74 ¢4-3030006-05 OIL WICK ES 0,03
75 £Q3-3035000-00 OTL WICK 23y 0,02
76 SH-G0B2502-1TF SCREW M6 L=05 BTA7TFE AF W6 L=45 T
77 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIIThEN F ey 2
78 #03  101-11508 SPRING F-Fyk -0 3 2
78 #03  226-53802 SHEET PEFVE GYY-h 5

NOTE (E3E)

#01. .. FOR LH-41689-7
{02, ,, FOR LH-4128D,4128D-7
#03.., .FOR LH-4128D-7,4168p-7

— 18 —

LH-4168D-7f
LH-4128D,41280-7
LE-4128D-7, 418075




10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
) Bk :

—~19—



REF. XO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNG. ) DESCRIPTION _ . . [N S Qty _
i 400-11505 FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM Ak UEs i
3 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID AN VHATR 1
3 B1636-581-R00 NETBLE BEARING B Z-pt b AT 7YY B 1
4 SH-4040655-8P SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 1=6 2
5 SK-6061150-TP SCREY M6 1=i1 ¥3a33" Me L=11 2
[ SH-40E]255-5F SUREW. K5 =17, FRFYRE =13 1
7 NM-6060001-8P NUT K5 uryyrey MEX0.8 iva i
8 400-11908 FD_CAM_ROD P Y TR 1
9 SH-8040412-Tp SET SCREW M4 I=4 MY 1
] B1653-470-000 PIN IRy 1

1T UG- UI6E FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLUCK, % A FITEIRIRIINS pA
12 400-11913 FEED ROCKER ARM ROD ES I es e i
13 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=7 ¥ V¥ b=9 H=7 1
14 400-11914 FEED ROCKER_ARM AN FTVGF 1
15 NM-G060001 -CP NUT N5 Aty h M6 1
I8 SE-8UBTE00-SF SCREW 15 I=18 L5y HE L=1% I
11 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_aDJUSTING ANFayae(73) 1
18 400-11909 FEED_ADJUSTING TINFFIEIAL {1)
19 400-11817 FEED_ADJUSTING ARM APV FaveIa vy (1
28 SH-7050850-TP SCREW MB 1=8 kA5 HE =8 (2)
A = UBTEE0TP SCREW B5 =8 VHeFIEY HR =R S
22 400-11810 FEEP_ATGJUSTING_PLATT, A Faret a7 2
23 400-11918 FEED ADJUSTING ARK LINX A2VF kI aLvF Jyy i
24 400-11919 FC_SHAFT_ARM A APV T A 1
25 SD-D800616-TP SHOULDER SCREYW D=8 H=6.1 & vy D=8 H=6.1 2
P SH-BOB0GIZ-TE SUREW N6 L=6 PR HE =6 3
a7 400-11812 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER FAPIALTpyn - i
28 SH-4050655-8P SCREW HE L=6 FA XY HE L=6 )

29 400-11868 FEED_ADJUSTING OIL_SEAL A20FarEI A G A4 1

30 400-26008 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP Fatrsb P40 Ay 1

31 T36- 14807 HETAL, & FITRVET Y FAETE T

32 436-12906 HETAL, B TV ZAZIB 1

33 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT 0IL SEAL RV RN -W i

RE| 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM ATV FAFA D43 bl

35 400-10467 THRUST COLLAR AATIII 2AS AR~ (1)
5 400- 10459 THRUST CULLAR_SCREW FATNIT TG -1 AT (2

47 400-11922 FC_SHAFT_ARM B FavEYIT 295 B 1

38 SH-6051400-8p SCREW L33y 2

39 SB-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=7 H=4 1

4 400-11922 FEED_ REGULATOR A7 Fanyn £ 1

41 SH=BUGIE00-SP SCREW 15 I=T§ 55y 0L =15 1

42 400-11924 FIED_REGULATOR_RCD APVFaGUPL {1y 1

43 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN FEDDErRaEYe Y 1

44 3K-B040800-5P SCRER L33 2

45 400-11926 SPRING HOOK N hr 1

a5 WH-G04T00T-3C RUT H4 TF7Fy 1

47 249-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FIYFIGEIGY 1

43 R0-0822702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

49 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FIVLIIEYE” YR 2 1

50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FINFIFEIE Y 1
51 235-TTI03 FEED TTAL Er LB T
52 S8-6121860-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 b7y 3/16-28 L=18 1
53 400-26315 FEED_ADJUST SPRING A7VFankIn i 1
54 400-15960 SPRING_HOUK_PLATE N I(A 1
55 SH-4040856-8pP SCREW NS 2
Lt U0-11975 SPRING_A00K S 14 T
57 NK-6040001 -§¢ NUT 44 marFY b M4 !
58 400-15947 FEED REGULATOR_SHAFT FoNFagEyR 43 7 1

53 400-13549 RVS FEED SPIAFT BUSH_F ¥y s sy dvzaal 1

&0 408-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM ATV PATIN IS -P3 2

“BI AT 1TI67 THRERT_CULLAR T TISY VIS H— 1Ty

62 400- 10489 THRYUST_COLLAR_SCREW ATV RSN ARy (2)

63 RE-0900000-Ko E-RING 8 EJ AL27 9 1
64 400-16677 REVERSE_FEED_LEYER ¥ y2tr0n - !

i5 400-15949 REVERSE_FELD_LINE L2V Vi 1

i3 SH-BOB0GRU-TF SCREW NE T=% LTIy 85 L=6 1

67 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LA -t 20 1

68 SN-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA 3Ry HE L=6 1

69 229-52581 BACK LEVER STOPPER ABILRT < AbIA ~ 1

70 §8-6121840-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L.=i8 LR 3/16-28 L=1§ 1
71 T00-T197%5 SERIRG TU0K EES T T
72 NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 W2 M4 H
73 262-26209 SPRING APEYEY ahhelh I0 3 1
74 400-11916 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT FANTRTDY 4 1
75 400-11838 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH F FANMZIRY FUTALh 1
76 A00- 11540 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_ R TR TN FFSUARE T
77 400-13362 FLED_SHAFT 0IL REAL A AN FIVS i =ik 1
78 400-26316 FEED_SHAFT 0IL SEAL & FOVY rEthe- B 1
79 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 A32p0r D=15 W=11 1
80 C5-1501181-Tp THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 252k5 D=16 V=11 i
31 400~ TT931 FEEG_BASE AR TR {07 T
82 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SIAFT FE R o a4 1
83 SH-8040612-TF SCREW M4 L=6 FARY M4 L=6 1
84 400-11833 FEED_BASE_SHKAFT COLLAR 708 47 IH5 1
a5 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAGY 2
LE H0Z I00- 11946 FEED BASE B LT EED] I
87 {01 400-11934 FEED BASE_TRIN R LD 1
38 SH-803161%-TP SET SCRER M2X186 bz 1
39 MY-6030001-8N- NUT m¥RTFI i
a0 400- 11938 VERTICAL_FEED LINE I apht doneyy 1
91 TF-1T936 VERTTCAL_F_LINE_SITAFT PET ALV 1
92 SH-5756650-TP SCREW M3.5 L=5 DEYTHE bh M35 L=g 1
98¢ SM-8030672-TP SCREW H3 128 rho T4 bh M3 L=g 2
94 400-15951 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM I v Erhh 1
95 SH-B060552-TP SCREW K6 L=5 Y 1
a5 00~ 119271 FEED_CHANGE SHAFT TIVRTF S 7 T
a7 400- 135650 RVS FEED_SHAFT_BUSH R ¥ bty 27V 1
98 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 T=4 FARY %5 L=4 2

NOTE (f#:5)

g0L. .. . FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7

#02.. . .FOR LH-4128

— 90 —

Li-4128-7,4168-7/8
Lil-412818




11. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
fE A BT - R 5 HBMR

32

@0

33

Gl

@

—91 —




REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRILPTION . LIRS S SR SR /1 5 S
1 299-07802 HAND LIFTER AFIFHE n - 1
) 400-16258 LIFTER_CAM FHETr B4 i
3 B1521-555-000  SCREW FFITH UM - AR 1
4 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Qv 1
5 SM-4042055~SP  SCREW FAT RV M4 L=20 i
6 400-16260 LIFTER_LEVER PLATE [Z3TANNZ 2T ] 1
7 400-16261 SPRING HOOK _ N R 2
8 EI037-718-000 TENSION PULLEY SPRING Fyyavi -1sp i
9 400-14651 CONNECTING _ROD-A ARFFLVI D9 I- . 1

10 SD-06403566-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 E=31.5 23y D=6,35 H=2.5 2

11 400-15192 LIFTER_LEVER-A F7A- N SI= 1

12 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER A_SHAFT 2 B e T 1

13 SD-0640357-7P  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=6,35 H=3.5 1

i4 400-14654 CONNECTING ROD-B IRIFAVY nyh B 1

15 #02  SM-6051002-TP  SCREW MEX0.8 L=10 aYFE7HE bk M5X0.8 L=10 1

16 400-16262 TENSION_RELEASE LEVER Ah2NATE 1

17 400-14669 RELEASE_SHAFT DY-23%7h 2

18 400-14677 RELEASE SUPPORT SEAFT PU-7E -y 7} 1

19 400-15188 LIFTER_RETURN SPRING Uy LS S v all VY 1

20 RE-0500000-K3  E-RING B 4pdAv 5 4

7 400-14680 TENSTON RELEASE PIN Fyyaviv-it v 1

22 400-14650 BRACKET GUIDE AN A MO 1

23 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW 7Ry 2

24 400-15190 PRESSER_BAR GUIDE 7y Iy-N g 4 1

25 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M8 1=6 RAZY M6 L=6 1

26 236-08001 BUSHING AHLE A i

27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR FHok - 1

28 #01  SM~4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L=G FAUIRY M4 L=6 1

29 SS-7000910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE3RY 9/64-40 1=8.5 1

a0 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Faheysy 1

31 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FFIFIneyRy’ 7Yk T

32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR EFTTYHE Y 1

33 228-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFATLIN 3 1

24 01 400-14660 LEVER BRACKET YN -7 Sy h 1

35 #01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Far Ry 2

35 #01 WP-0450846-5P  WASIER LSF F 3 2

37 #01  400-22452 ASSY_RELEASE WIRE A h2RRYA Y03 1

38 400-22454 RELEASE WIRE TUBE A P2RAIA Y ~F 27" 1)

a9 236-26302 RELEASE WIRE 43 INATA Y~ (1)

40 D31569-556-RBO0  SET SCREW Tir- ¥R (1

41 400-14658 RELEASE LEVER -2Lh" - )

42 #01 SD-0801406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 A yEY D=6 H=14 1

43 #01  400-15616 LEVER_RETURN SPRING U =Ya-ya7e By 1

44 #01 PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8X18 A7V ey 2.8Xi8 1

45 01 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nYHsFYL 3/16-32 2

46 400-16272 LIFTING LEVER LINE-B Y¥ T VYR 1

47 SD-0640357-TF  SHOULDER SCREW I viy D=6.35 B=3.5 2

48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2Ryt D=0 H=3.5 1

49 400-15598 CONNECTING ROD-VIZRTICAL ARTFAV UYD N ~5 Bl 1

50 400-15600 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE b NI AR TN A AN 1

5] SK-6051000-SP~  SCREW vy M5 L=10 2

52 #01 22844508 WIRE PRESSER A T{Y-A4T A i

NOTE (33) #01....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7 TH-4128-7,4168-7/1

#02....FOR LH-4128

— 29

LH-41284




12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Fb Y HE R

-9 —




REF NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNG. ] DESCRIPTION . . | S S Gy _
1 400-17353 ASSY_BASE PLATE & =24 D3 1
2 400-17394 ASSY TRE_PUSH LINK ThEIEY VSIS i
3 RC-D650811-KP RETAINING RING Ci* ApaAY 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID FhEIYL I 1
5 SH-4040601-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 FAT a3y MAX0.7 L=6 4
3 795-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN FF9FVIIE Y T
7 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 1YAY3Ih M3X0.5 1ya 2
8 460-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM BAE-FOF 43 1
9 RC-C650811-KP RETAINING RING CI AhAY 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM . A2 IR GEF 43 1
i1 REZ0600060-K0 T-RING 6 EFENAY 6 i
12 460-17400 ROLLER 4RM SPRING IWGF p 3 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING ARM_STOPPER {BED IR UHF Ahyat - 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAY 3y M5 1=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK_PIN b EARIY S Y 1
16 46077402 TRE_DRIVING LINK DBUSH FORATVET 794 I
17 WP-0621046-8P WASHER B % 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT ¥6 19H73Yh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONKECTING ROD B TRIFLVE M b - 1

20 460-12506 CONNECTING ROD_C I3IF ¢ nyht v 1

Al SH-G050850-5P SCREW TYA75 Wb 7

28 WP-0531000-5p WASHER ¥5 BSE A2 33 Heh MG 2

23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING ARM SPRING e LI LTSS AR i

24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE ARM F9¥=RLyR VI-27 -4 1

35 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM STOPPER AR TRAZR BHF Rpynt - 1

76 SH-4050355-5F SCREW IAFY NG L8 p)

27 113-65901 SPRING ThINA BB B0 AT 3 1

28 SM-6061200-SP SCRER 539" MG L=12 3

29 400-12504 CONNECTING ROD_A DRFF LS IR I- 1

ae 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD B YTV Ryb b - 1

31 SH-9050850° 5P SCREW T7H 7% BT -

32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LT A 3 38 AL K5 2

33 400-14844 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R APFIARIL 557 R 1

34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 WIAFTHE L M5X0.8 L=12 1

15 400-26909 ASSY _KNIFE DRIVING ARM L ThFVAZZD 395 Lo 1

35 SD-0700326-TP SHOUTDER SCRER D=7 1+3.32 ¥ YRy D=7 0=3.2 3

37 SM-4040655-SP SCRER M4 L=6 FAT IS M4 Leg 2

38 460-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_DASE SEAFT TIY-F4TA -XIAT R 2

39 400-12492 B_ENIFE BASE_GUIDE L F 4=FIN -2 1D 1

40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE GUIDE R b OUARE & O 3 I

P3| $M-1036501-88 SCRIW 13 L5 ¥555 M3 L=5 7

43 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R b UARHEIR 1

43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SGPPORT L N IARIFIL 1

44 SH-1030501- S8 SCREW M3 L=5 ¥539° M3 L=5 4

45 400-12488 DRIVING_KNIFE BASE R B 546 v H 78 2R I

T A00-12487 DRIVING ENIFE BASE L VSV 77 <AL T

474 8§-1090520-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 $533Y 9/64-40 =5 6

A8 58-6080580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 L5139 9/64-40 L=d 5 2

494 400-12403 BRIVING KNIPE AR 2

50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE IV ATV N R 2

5T% A50-17033 CLANP 5T 2
Rivr 400-12494 CLAKP_SPRING Y5V AT B 2
iy SH-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 ¥InEY M2,5 L=4 6
54 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MY M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED KNIFE BASE TAYIAN FATN <RI 2
56 Z00-12496 FIXED_KNITE BASE ADJUST TFARAR R {72061 3T P)
57 SH-6051002-TP SCREW ¥530.8 L=10 IIRYTHE Wb MBX0.8 L=10 2
BS 40012404 FIXED_ENIFE TFAR 2
59 EA-95C0BC1-00 CABLE BAND YIEYR YN 1
60 400-13316 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h¥) 74 1
61 SH-E060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Ty W6 158 3
62 400-17199 SPRING HOOK WIRE N AT~ 1
63 SM-4050655- 5P SCREW ¥5 L=6 FAC IRV MB Leb 1
64 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2XS,5X0.6 2 ) C IS G 1
65 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A Tir-yz A 2
66 4606-1T25607 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM PIN TV ST Y ToAe Y 7

— 24—




13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Bk ) BRGR

-F —



REF, ¥O ~ NOTE. _  PARTNO, _ . __ . _ __ PESCRIPTION LA S S S Gty _ _
1 400-28637 ASSY REVERSE FEED SOL SR T VL AT E Nk 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID SR eV (n
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER IRV T I (1)
4 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7UIYY ¥ 3t 4 (1)
5 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ed 2pAv 12 1)
[§ WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 LSF AR 17X30%3 (1)
7 HE-0348400-08  PIN CONTACT ' b vavas) (13
8 400-11945 RVS_FEED SOLENGID BASE ER sV VIR SN L EE 1
9 §8-7110746-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESRY 11/64-40 L=T 4

10 229-62908 PLUNGER ARM PIN 70 IV e ey 1
IT NS-6110350-5F NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFv 11/64-40 P
12 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FA* I M6 L=12 2
13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER I % 2
14 400-11943 RVS_FEED SOLENOID LEVER SR G VAN E AT 1
ib $P-1002306-TP  SEOULDER SCREW A 1
i 400-11942 REVERSE_FEED ARM ¥ ¥ IEFIOF I
17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW [ &> 1
18 400-22455 ASSY RVS FEED SWITCH § Wi Ap) AL wF S 1
18 236~31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YN AL wFIN - (1)
20 936-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT IR A v EY (1
71 336-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YRV oFYE (10
22 480-224586 RVS_FEED_SWITCH BASE BRIV A wEa 4 (1)
23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ ¥y rAa9 24w ER O 4N (0
24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. 5 st a0 - A(93) ()
25 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAT (1)
26 SS-7i1074G-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAYFEY 11/64-20 L=7 D
27 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT O RYIRYHITHE Bh 2

— 96 —




14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS.

ZEPAE T e

— 27;



REF. NO _ NOTE_ PARTNO. ] bDESCRIPTION A S S qry .
1 400-22591 ASSY WIPER SOLENOID 74N —(73) 1
2 400-16817 WIPER_SOLENOID PLATE VAN =L W MY A (D
3 111-10301 "RIPER SOLENOID TAR YL AR {0
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A T4h° -1 JA {1
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B LN -1 AR (1
5 400-16818 WIPER LINK A TLN —UyF-A (N
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAP -4 VA - (1
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING AN =N X {n
g 229~55504 WIPER COVER VAR —FA° - (D

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW YTLREIN R (N
11 HA-0005500-00  POWER SWITCH T YILF D
12 EW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥r7 A3~ (1.1

13 HW-2003900-00  LELECTRIC WIRE BT o-RE vk 17-0,16 Y2 {0.04)

14 228-57104 WIPER SOLENQID SHAFT VAN =YV N I (D

15 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Rr39h 11/64-40 {1}

16 SP~0650321-TP ~ HINGE SCREW D=6.5 0=3.2 4" vi¥ D=6.5 H=3.2 D

17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW RN A b )]

18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 B RYE FAC 23V M3 L=§ (D

19 229-57203 WiPER LINK COLLAR Yine ~Bvahs- {1

20 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)

21 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW Fat Ry 2

22 WP-0430800-SP  WASHER M4 475 M - ) 2

23 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=§ FAIRY M4 L=6 4

24 400-26010 WIiPER LINK_SHAFT COLLAR FAN —BYIh5— 1

25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 2Ry D=5 H=3 1

28 NS-6090310-SP NUT 4/64-40 DIHPFIN G/64-40 1

27 400-16819 WIPER LINK B Yin =Wyi-B 1

28 400-16820 WIPER CAM PLATY AN —Hh ThA{ 4 2

29 400-16821 WIPER _PLATE BASE TN =Jh hhisa -7 1

30 SK-6041602-TP  SCREW M4%0.7 L=16 Iy HE A M4X0.7 1=16 2

31 400-16823 WIPER LINK Tin —0y7 1

a2 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VAR -WYay i 2

33 400-26010 WIPER_LINE_SHAFT COLLAR TN =Yy a5 1

v RE-0300000-X0  E-RING 3 Ef R4y 3 4

35+ 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8” TN - i

36 55-3090620-SP  SCREW §/64-40 1=4.5 I3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

37 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7 F 3, 7X8X1 2

w28

R ;




15. LUBRICATION COMFONENTS

Ferle BE AR

— 20 —



REF.NO  _NCTE ~ PART MO, DESCRIPTIGN | S . S SR aty
1 400-22436 OTL_TANK ASK, AW 13 1
2 400-31062 GIL_TANK_COMBINATION TNy areT & (13
3 400-13610 OTL_TANE_SUPPORT PLATE ATRRV IR b7 b-b {1
4 SL-4041091-5¢C SCREW M4 1=10 FATIRY PAZ MAXO0.7 L=10 )
5 40013595 OIL EXIT CAP A2y (1)
5 RO-0882401-00 RUBBER RING WEPZRE (1)
7 RO-2192001-0C 0-RING vy {(n
8 4(0-22443 ASSY FLOATER eV (0
9 400-17215 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW 2Panyy g 1

10 400-15705 0IL TANE_STUD A RLESTr N 2
11 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUB B FARRA AR B 1
12 5¥-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=12 #5133 M6 L=12 2
13 SE-6061200-SP SCREW L5y M6 L=12 1
14 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6, 2X13X1 LI B3 6.2X13%1 1
15 40011947 LOWER_PLUNGER BUSH SRY IT I v I
16 5Q-2060453-1Z CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy Z
17 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT YAy 2
18 RO-2573601-00 0-RING o0y 1
19 228-88507 011 SEAL FFILN -3 SRANI—R 2
20 236-30007 TURE F2-7" 0.06
a7 T36-30007 TUBE, Fa-7° 0.1
22 236-30007 TUBE a7 0.26
23 236-30007 TURE Fa-7 0,33
24 23629306 PIPE STOPPER A BT RRA 4
35 236-28803 PLUNGER 7T b 2
26 736-28508 PLUNGER SPRING TV YN & 2
27 400-13509 PLUNGER SCREW TTIYY e-pARY 2
28 RO-0G481901-00 RUBBER RING arya 2
29 400-17470 FEED BOX COVER AR waATA 1
30 400-22447 FEED _BOX_PACKING APVE 922N 9%y 1
21 SN-40G1065-8F SCREW oo wy 3
33 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7" B 0.2
33 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 470 hAB 1
34 490-00343 LUBRICATING INLET Faha2Ty 1
35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP Eapaauiyyye 1
15 RO-0481801-00 KUEBER RING VR 1
37 #01  TA-1250406-RD RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAtY D=12.5 L=4 1
38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.19
39 336-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.23
40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A AT RAA 6
a1 EA-9500E01-00 CARLE BAND VERYRT YR 1
43 400-22449 SUB_ASSY_OIL_FILTER § FART4RA-438 1
43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N7 hAA (1
44 236-20405 PIPE STOPPIR B AT AR (2)
45 536-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B (0.04)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa7 {0.05)
47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT V71 MA=3 afvh {1
48 236-30650 OTL FILTER JOINT ASM. AART 104~ afyh{#3) {1)
49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY _OIL_FILTER L 74 =23, I
50 236-20306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 hRA (1)
51 236-28405 PIPE STOPPER B {7 AR (D
52 236-30106 TUBE B F2-7'B {0,08)
53 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 {0.06)
54 226-30601 011 FILTER JOINT FAVT AT aduh (1)
55 23630650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AME74 -3 a4y {(73) (1)
56 536-30706 FIPE STOPPIR & N A7 bAL i
57 400-18749 TURE_HOLDER N7 AT 1
58 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FATURY M4 L=6 1
59 WP-0430800-5% WASHER 4 IR R 2 Bvh M4 1
B0 400-26023 FLOATER BAR_GUIDE VIV F 0 {h 1
61 SW-4040655-3p SUREW H4 L=8 T35y W4 L=6 P
62 400-22153 0IL SHIELD PLATE Ry 1
53 SM-6060800-5P SCREW M6 L=8 L3R M6 L=8 2
84 HP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI OF G 6. 2X13X1 i
65 01 400-26295 OIL_SIGHT WINBOW D 2¥a0yy vh D 1
B8 701 400-11948 LOWER_BUSH D FES A -D 1
NOTE (32D #01. .. TYPE DRY DRY {8

— 30 ~



16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

— a1 ~



REF.NO _ _WOTE _ _ _PART RO, . DESCRLPTION ___ .1 LS S S Quy_ |
1 400-23021 BORBIN WINDER UNIT {RIRVEFIZ 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE S E (D
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE {heEFarLy {4 (0
4 262-60307 BTW _BASE SHAFT NS ELACLC Al ()
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE AheEis {1)
6 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER A% (1)
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL SN E A (1)
8 262-60802 BTW REARING SPACER RFBYE A (n
g 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT AbTELN -3 ¥ (n

10 262-61208 BTW SPACER E AR (1
11 362-61305 BTW_BEARING ARYET I 70vr (2)
12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER LRTRTFYS by {0
13 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRIKG e yhAN R {1
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ADTEFATEIARED TN F (1)
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION SPRING AMTERY UM} (1)
16 400-14837 BTW_SEAFT IS T A N
17 400-23022 BTW LEVER AheFLn - (0
18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Cir AMAT (0
19 RE-0400000-KE¢ E-RING 4 Eir AMAY 4 (1)
20 SH-5040655-SN  SCREW AR R {1
21 SM-8040802-TP  SCRIW ¥4X8 FAZS HAXG T IES )
23 SM-8050502-TP  SCRIW ¥5 L=5 RARY (N
23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHEER 4.5X10X0.8 vl % 4.5X10%0.,8 (1)
24 SM-8041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 L3Ry M4 L=10 3

25 400-25949 THREAD CUTTER TREYVEY 14 i

26 SM-GG40680-TF  SCREW M2 L=6 ¥5a3y M4 L=6 p)

27 400-25950 ASSY BOBBIN TH TENSION A bR FanysR 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST AheRg b FanyE Wy o (1)
29 294-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & A{FbFARIFYh (1)
30 D7133-555-B0C  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVYEYE - N (1)
31 999-91506 TEREAD TENSION DISK 1 R 5 )
32 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 OYAsFyh M4 {1
33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 L FNT A 1

34 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 IRy M6 1L=8 1

—32 —




17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

A AR [

— 83 -



REF. NG NOTE ~_ _PART NG, DESCRIPTICKN LA E S Qty _ _
1 400-16835 BOTTOM _COVER PNy T 1
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION Al s it i 4
3 SM-6060750-TP  SCREW M6 L=7 LIa%Y M6 L=7 1
4 R0O-0742401-00  RUBBER RING ooy 1
5 400-13521 ENEE PUSH SHAFT b¥ 7Faayt v 1
3 400-23237 ASSY KNEE ROTATEARM e 7 FYrE 23 1
7 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IHZFIh MG 192 (2)
8 SM-8083012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 ARy (2
9 400-18520 ENEE_LIFTER_ROTATEARM LE Pt Hh (1}

10 236-39503 SPRING [SAP A el 1

il 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. L FFRAFY NI A (43) i

12 400-13525 CONNECTING ROD |5 A AR 012N 1

13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=1.3 A vayt D=0 H=3,3 2

14 WP-0650876-50  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k5% 4 3 6,5X13%X0.8 4

15 NM-6060003-5C  NUT M6 BRI M6 2

ib 400-13522 KNEE_LIFTER DRIVEARM Y TR BT 1

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 myh7a b 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E 434y 10 4

19 400~13519 ENEE ROTATE SHAFT |4 a0 2/ N7l 1

20 400-22457 ASSY SAFETY SWiTCH FuE VALyFIR 1

21 400-15022 SATETY SWITCH BASE b-T54-ZyFA -2 (1)

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWI'TCH ARM T v AL 9FuT (1)

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING YR VILYFEN YA R (1)

24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TYR YR FOF YFuY (1)

25 236-384086 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Ve vy FLAT A {1

26 400-23231 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH_CORD TvE VA yFI-N I3 {1

27 FA-9500861-00  CABLE BAND SZASTNMIS (1)

28 S¥-4021201-8SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT IRy K2 L=12 (2

29 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW b3Ry 2

30 IX-0005500-0E  RUBBER RUSHING 3K 7Y 1

31 #01 400-19013 ASSY ENEE LIFT RTRV L 7R AyEE 23 1

32 #01 227-86155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. T Ayt -44(73) 1

33 #01 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW L3Ry 9

34 #0}  227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER VI TE EYEET R R 1

NOTE (33 #01....FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-7/H

— 84 -




18. AK COMPONENTS

— a5 —



REF.NQ  NOTE _ _ _PART MO, bESCRIPTION ______ S S S B Quy _ _
1 400-26315 ASSY AK DEVICE AXKYUFS3 1
2 400-26513 COMP_REAR PLATE b 4473 {1
3 400-26314 ASSY REAR PLATE Th f43 (13
4 §S-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhy3yh 15/64-28 (H
5 85-7121430-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TALTFY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
8 40G-13938 AK SOL _ARH B ARYL W UF B (1)
7 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 &3y P=8 H=3.5 1)
8 400-18939 AK SOL LINK ARSI D Byd (D
9 229~91400 SOLENOID SHAFT YEIAN Iy (1)

10 WP-1021016-5SD  WASHER b b & 10.2X18X1 (1)
11 RE~07CG0000-K0 I-RING 7 Ih apAy 7 N
12 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 BYH7Yh 15/64-28 (2)
13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER [ 55 2l (2)
14 GAB-A18300B0 AK SOLENOTD ASM.,B ARV (#3538 (1)
15 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN SN AA, 1
16 400-17214 LIFTING LINK ST IZi 1
17 SD-0802256-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=22.5 & 22y D=9 H=22.5 1
18 400-18942 LIFTING LINK SPRING L I B aRy 1
19 SH-4052501-S8  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAT IRV MBX0,8 L=25 1

— 36 —




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

— 37 -



REF.NO ~ NGTE _PART NO. . DESCRIPTLON ] S T S Qry_ |
I 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASY. {1 EFTEE(73) 1
2 228-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, ARAFIT (F3) {2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM AR AFYF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE U3ARF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMEFE TET T 4 (1)
5 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER TR 0L D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT INTE TR 5 (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AT BT {n
9 13163000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IMAFIRTYI (3R 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM ANEFL PPV (n
1 13168208 THREAD STANGING GUIDE ARM BASE A MAFANTYFTF & 4 @)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER MR YA (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IhETLR R (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SEDr . (4)
i5 229-30993 SPOCL REST CUSHION ARREDTY Sy Yay {4)
16 286-30804 SPOOL REST SVl {4)
17 SH-8061610-SC  SCRIW M6 L=16 Y33y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT Iy M5 L=14 €2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsFYh M5 (N

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT I3 M4AKD.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OYHFFY MAXQ.7 293 ()

22 SH-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 1L=12 Far 233 M4 L=12 (1

23 SH-4042001-8C  SCREW ¥4 X 20 FaT 233 M4X0.7 L=20 (n

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YRy FYh MAX0.7 232 £2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ sl M {2}

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WAGHIR NRF Iz 16.4X26.6X8.2 (1)

27 NM-5160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nIHyEY M16X1.5 192 o

28 NM-6050001~8E  NUT M5 uYAsEIh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER AP 2 5.1%X9,.2K1.3 (4)

— 38




90. TABLE & STAND COMPONEN'TS

HSTBR

— 39 —



REF. NO ~_NOTE _ PART NO. .. . pESCRLPTILON .. I T S gty _
1 400-26321 TABLE F7 b 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER bEA 1
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEET Y $Hi 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YR YARIA - 1
5 SK-3311600-8E  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 2y D=3.1L=16 6
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET . JEML ¥ Evh 1
7 111-56007 CASE IRV 1
8 F11-55751 CASE ASM. B 2EMY (I3 1
g SK-3382001-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TREIEY D=3.8 L=20 2

10 SK-3382001-SC W0OD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TSy D=3.8 L=20 2
11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T ALY ¥ 2
12 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 vhEr3y D=5,1 L=32 4
13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHICN Ry T AP 2
14 229-26505 WASHER WOF FYIEYE 2
15 229-26208 NATL IARYYT R by 8
ig 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTICN TSvryat v 1
17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T3P (73) (1N
18 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT YEINEYT W(I% ) (n
19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 YFay (1)

20 111-57767 STAND UPPER, LEFT YRR ARV e ) (1)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER OEXAGONATL BOLT ¥ 290V bh am

22 111-58508 PLATE WYEYS MALY (2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) Yraghya g{va D) {1

24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ) A ¥y {4)

25 111-58409 STAND SIBE SUPPORT YA ¥Fah (1)

25 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT VeSS RTES S (1)

27 170-07402 NUT A4539} (2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YRYFAY Y alfd {2)

29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 podt % 8,7K18X1.6 (2)

30 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AMNEF R 8. 6%165K1.4 (2)

31 SK-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT HyH7E Ah 2y

32 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER ¥M12 455 0l A S (4)

33 KS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12, 5X21,5X3 NEF A% 12.6X21.5X3 (4)

34 131-59407 CASTER Syd- (4)

35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Fared{a (1

36 11:-58805 PEDAL VELE] 6]

a7 11t-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 vyh {1

38 111-59001 PEZDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELE AR LY {2)

39 DB113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELE WAl Lo (2)

40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE A (1)

41 NM-G080001-SE  NUT M8 ByarFyh M8 132 (%)

42 S1-0061291-SF  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 SAR A VEN Ly 5 {(2)

43 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ H AR EYE b (2)

44 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 pobt bk 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

45 MAO-11632000 CORD STAPLE a3 AF9T N 3

— 40—




21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
I B4R

W;@

]
!
7 8 |
L = § —) —1 3
e
o
- = =
35

192123

P -




REF. NG _NGTR __ _PARTRO. . DESCERIPTION __ ___ ___. oy A A Gy
1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. b 7RI 23) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR VAR S So 1
3 #06  KDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 n§ DPX5 £10-2 1
4 SM-1081250-TP  SCREW M8 1=12 5139 NS L=12 4
5 236-39701 XNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD LY TEAYE Y 1
] 226-03609 THREAD GUIDR TILN ADFUH 1
7 226-03708 FELT yAR 2 1
8 #03  226-53802 SHEET PEFUE By~ b 1
g $03  101-11508 SPRING F-FUE YN & 1

10 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN TIYITIRAN B Y 2
1 729-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7 FRyN 95 1
12 229-330046 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ROSIAT - (2 1) 1
13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE B3N - (F28) 1
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54n -(van) 1
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b gin - 1
16 262-34005 VINYL COVER b7 e - - 1
17 #04 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77 9%y 43 1
18 #04 MDF-RXI680CO DEFRIX GIL NO.1(600CC) F L9234 N0 1{600CC) 1
19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 mYAILyF(1,B) 1

20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH Yy b 34N - 1

91 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 2LV F(2.5) 1

29 J1080-000-000  BOLL SCREWDRIVER P AN YN 1

23 #03  GCT-02806000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER BHTE - AN 1

24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN F(5X6) 1

25 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) ya-27F an°+ (7.1%8.1) i

78 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9%10) Va-7F an +(¥3-) 1

27 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11} Vany® FAN FA4Y 14411 1

28 #05  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5i14-2 DPY5#14-2 2

29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 1=%0 V-AAFa-7" 1

30 #01  400-13451 GREASE_JOINT 7V AFaYzanyy ¥ 1

31 #07 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TURE FI-T 0.05

32 #02  400-16282 ROCKING ROD_FIXING RSV N 1

33 02 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER 57 b i 2

34 £02 SM-6061400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 vI33y ME L=14 2

35 #03 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 DYSY7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=10 1
38 400-31047 RUBBER_HINGE_ASM. T ALYy 7% 1
37 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION el YAT A (2)
48 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION Y7 HTT A {2)
30 220-26208 NATL YA AL /R {9

40 229-26505 WASHER NP ryyEvE (2)

4] 400~15613 HINGE by 2

43 #07 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 ») DPX5H21-2 1

NOTE (#Lad)

#01.,. FOR LE-4168-7
#02. ., .FOR LH-4128

#03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7
#£04. .. FOR LE-£128,4128-7,4168-7

#05. .. . TYPE S
#06. .. . TIPE F
#07....TYPE G

— 492 —

Li-4168-7 8

Li-4128ff]
LH-4128-7,4168-7H
LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7H
Stk

FiLRR

Gff R




22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4168-17)
T — VR — 5 (LH—-4168-TH1)

Needle gauge sizd "Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
it & Y& B & 14
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
3.2mm E (BBZAHN) (B@stian)
Code $t.7 c\E_ E E
%;:_ . L .
Y
inch| mm [Ref.No.| Part Ne. |Ref No,| Part No. |Ref,Ne,] Part No. [Ref No,| Part No, (Ref. No, Part No.
G | 849 4.4 1 400-25486 | 12 | 400-25817
D 3/15 4.8 2 400-25490 13 408-25818 23 400-25831 33 .| 22B-16557 43 228-403563
E T7m9| 6.6 3 400-25491 14 400-25819 24 400-26832 34 228-16658 44 | 226-40452
F ]/4 6.4 4 400-25492 15 400-26715 25 400-25833 35 228-16755 45 228-40551
G 9aal 71 B 400-25493 16 | 400-25820 26 400-25834 36 228-16854 4§ 226-40759
H g1 7.9 6 400-25494 17 400-285821 27 400-258385 37 228-169563 47 226-40858
K 3/3 9.5 7 400-25485 18 400-2582¢2 28 400-25838 38 228-170560 48 226-40957
L 1y (12,7 8 400-25498 19 400-25824 29 400-25838 39 228-17169 49 226-41252
M 5/3 15,89 9 40G-265499 29 400-25825 30 400-25839 40 400-33945 50 226-41351
N 3/4 19,1 140 400-25500 21 400-25826 31 408-25840 41 £00-33947 51 226-41450
1 25. 4 1% 400-26503 22 400-25828 32 400-25842 42 400-33951 52 226-41757
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common +* -
$ 88 6 i * *
Needle gauge sizeg HNeedle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm, Siiding plate asm) Sliding plate asm Niper
{Left) (Right) (Lett) {(Right)

K i F(E)4 i BCH) 4 RUR(ENE YR B 7414~
Code /@9 @
AL e

inch| mm (Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No. {Ref.MNo.| Part Ho. Ref.Ne.| Part Mo, |Ref.No. Part No.

¢ | 840| 4.4 53 | 400-268083 | 64 400-28084 '

n 3/16 4.8 54 400-26065 65 400-260886

E |T42: 5.6 55 400-260867 66 490-26088

F 1/4 6.4 56 400-26069 67 400-26080 75 400-25247 78 400-25235 81 102-08203

G 9/32 7.1 57 400-26070C 68 400-26081

H |87g! 7.9 58 | 400-286072 | 69 400-26093

K 3/3 8.5 59 400-26074 70 400-26088

L 1/2 12,7 G0 400-260786 71 400-26087

m P54 |15.9 g1 400-26078 | 72 400-26C99 76 400-25248 79 400-25236 B2 1102-09500

N 3/4 19.1 62 400-2608B0 73 400-26101 83 102-09807
Q 1 25, 4 83 400-26082 74 400-26103 v 400-25249 80 4G0-25239 84 102-09906

Stitch spec.| % Spec. common Spec. cemmon Spec. common 3pec, common Spec. common

# & & G fiw: P13 LR HH# LA AR LR

43 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. . . DESCRIPTLON . LI R DR 1 A
1 4G0-25485 THURDAT PLATE_TRIM 5/3Z 1¥Inb{a 5/32
2 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRI¥-3/16 {hEInD-£5-3/186
3 408-25481 THROAT PLATE TRIM-7/32 {REIADLE-7/32
4 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 ThEURTL2-1/4
5 400-25493 THROAT PLATE TRIM-8/32 {h%5Iny{4-9/32
[ I00-25492 THROAT PLATE_THIM-5/16 15T A-5716
7 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-3/8 £hEInI14-3/8
8 404-25458 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 {5V {4-1/2
9 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 Th¥UnR{4-5/8
10 400-25500 THRGAT PLATE_TRIN-3/4 ThEUAT{4-374
1T 400-25508 THROAT PLATE TRIM-T A ETRTE-T
12 460-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/22 A2Un 435D S 5/32
13 400-25818 F¥EED_DOG_TYPE-§ 3/16 AU PED 8 8/16
14 400-25819 FEED_BOG_TYPE-S 7/32 FPIC LY 8 7/32
15 400-26715 FEED DOG TYPE-§ 1/4 FFIN MY 8 174
16 400-25820 TEED_DOG_TYPR-5 9732 TPV AT S 9732
17 400-25821 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A7UnT 150 8 5/16
18 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 AZUn N5 S 3/8
19 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAM BOR BrETEIF 47 80R
20 400-25825 FEER_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 TN 415 S 5/8
71 40G-25826 FEED_D0G_TYPE-§ 3/4 EEIEIE T IV
22 400-25828 FEED_DGG_TYPE-§ I EEA T T B
23 400-253831 FEER DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 TN fh5) G 3/14
24 400-25832 FEER DOG_TYPE-G& 7/32 I {5Y G 7/32
25 400-25833 FEED DOG TYPE-G 1/4 AZUN {hED G 1/4
78 AG0-25834 FEED_D0OG_TYPE-G 9/32 FAUNIREY G 973%
27 400-25835 FEED_BOG_TYPE-G 5/15 7 {b5Y G 5/16
28 400-25836 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 45 G 3/8
28 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 T 15 6 1/2
30 400-25838 FEER D3G_TYPE-G 5/8 700 fh%) G 5/B
31 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G"3/4 F7UN{RET G 374
32 400-25842 FEED _DOG_TYPE-G 1 A7UR AR5 G L
33 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 3/186 UL 202 4{73)3/16”
54 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 7/32 FRULY 242 4(43)7/32”7
35 228-1675h PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4" FEUVY avher2.4(3)1/4”
36 %28-T6854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSEE ASK, 9732 FEULT a9d9I2. 4 (45,9732
37 228- 16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 PETLY 2hR 42 4(43)5/ 16"
38 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 {3/8) BRIV ami#rl, 4(43)3/8”
39 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (1/2) FEVVI a2 4(93)1/2"
40 400-33945 T1P-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM G/8 FEYLY 20k 9r2. 4{53)5/8"
i1 4G0-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASK 374 TRV IVF9T2 4( 75 )13/4”
42 400-33951 TiP-DIVIDED_PRESSER ASM 1 BRIV 25412 4043317
43 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy gL 23)2/167 (4,
44 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PV a9 (#3)7/327 (5.
45 226-40551 PRESSER TOOT ASM, BTV AT 23 1/47 (6, 4
16 426-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FELT a0 gT{ 38737
47 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FEULI 2 HE{F3)5/167 (7.
48 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BTV A dz(73)3/87 (8.5
49 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PEYLY 2 (23)1/2v (12,
50 225-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FRILY IUHHL{#3)5/8" (15,
51 226-41450 FRESSER FOOT ASH, FEIT T Ay 75)4/47(19.
52 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH. P R 3)17 (25 44
53 400-26063 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L{5/32) AN AZZRA ¥(5/32)
54 400-26065 ASSY NEEDLE_CLANP L(3/16) AR AFIEA W(3/16)
55 400-26087 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(17/32) AR AZEYA W(T/32)
55 450-26089 ASSY _NFECLE CLANF L1/} MR 1)
57 460-28070 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(8/32) MR AZIRA 1{9/382)
58 400-256072 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP 1.(5/16) PP AFREA H(5/16)
] 406-26074 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(3/8) RULTAPIRAT Y(3/8)
60 400-26076 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP 1.(1/2) AL AZSEAT 1(1/2)
i3] 400-Z6078 ASSY_REEDLE_CLANMP 115/8) MINTAFREE T(578)
52 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/4) AN AZREE 1(3/4)
63 400-26082 ASSY_WEEDLE_CLAMP L(1) AIN AFIEANCT)
64 400-26084 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP R(5/32) AU AZIZY (5/32)
65 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/16) AR AZ3EY (3/16)
66 40026088 ASSY NERULE CLANF R(7/327 AN AFRRFT{7732)
87 400-260%0 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R{1/4) PP AFIIY (1/4)
68 40G-26091 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(9/32) RUBT AYI3Y (9/32)
68 400-26093 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMF R(5/16) B AZIIF (5/16)
70 400-26095 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/8) AR AYIIR (8/8)
7T A00-26097 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLANE R(1/Z) AN ATRIR {1727
72 400-26098 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(5/8} ABNAZIIE (5/8)
73 400-25101 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/4) AR ARSY (3/4)
74 480-26103 ASSY _NEEDLE _CLAMP R(1) NER RFIF (1)
75 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A AREIAAT PLH-FH PmplR
76 400-25248 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-B {IFPARTTLE- 2T 1-B-4%
77 40(-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C ARRYAN Uf - YuC-43
78 400-25235 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-A FhFUAA ULH-3F -4-93
78 400-25236 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-R APFI2AT I 2-2% -R-43
a6 400-25238 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-C PSSP IS EY BEE Y 1]
8T T0Z-049203 WIPER 37327 -3/8" iz
82 162-069500 WIFER AN -
83 162-09807 WIPER TR -
84 102-09966 WIPER vin -

— A4 —




23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4128—7)
2 — TR Bk (LH-4128—771)

’Eedle gauge size Throat plate Feed deoyg Presser foot asm,.
# & ) om Bo& Al
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
' (BExE8h) (BEREHL)
Code o g E
1-+k o™ ™
i st EEL | 4B
inech mm |Ref Ne,| Part No, |Ref.No,| Part Ne. |Ref.No.| Part No, |Ref.No.[ Part No. |Ref.Ne.j Part MNa.
C [942] 4.4 1 400-25485 | 16 | 400-25817
D 346! 4.8 2 400-25490 17 400-25818 ] 31 400-25831 45 228-16557 59 | 226-40353
4 7/'32 5.6 3 490-25491 18 400-25819 32 400-25832 48 228-16656 80 226-40452
F 1/4 6.4 4 40C-25492 19 400-26715 23 400-25833 47 228-16758 61 226-40551
G 9/32 7.1 5 400-25483 20 4006-25820 34 400-25834 48 228-168584 62 226-40759
H 5/15 7.9 [ 400-25494 21 400-25821 35 400-25836 49 228-16953 63 226-40858
K 34 9.5 7 400-25495 22 400-25822 38 400-25838 50 228-17050 64 | 226-40957
W 7/16 11,1 8 400-25496 23 400-25823 37 400-25837 51 400-33941 65 226-41004
L T/2 12,7 £} 400-25498 24 400-25824 38 400-25838 52 228-17159 66 226-41252
I} 5/3 16. 89 10 400-25499 25 400-25825 38 400-265839 653 400-33845 G7 226-41351
N 3/4' 9.1 11 400-25500 26 400-25826 A0 400-25840 54 400-33947 68 226-41450
P 7/5 22.2 12 400-25502 27 400-25827 41 400-25841 1] 400-33949 69 226-41658
Q 1 Z5 . 4 13 400-25503 28 40C-265828 42 400-25842 58 400-33851 70 226-417587
R 1-1/3 28,6 14 400-25504 29 400-25828 43 400-25843 ¥ 400-33953 71 226-41856
3 1~1/4 31.8 15 400-26506 30 400-25830 44 400-25844 ¥} 400-339556 72 226-41955
Stitch spec.| S Spec., common ﬁ' ﬁ
# it % G i eS| & +
Needle gauge sizd Needle clamp asm, |Sliding plate asm,[Siiding plate asm, Wiper
{Left) (Right)
# 8 o8& BUE(E)E BUR(E) 4 PR TA
Code i @
AL | e
inch mm [Ref,No.| Part Mo, [Ref,No,] Part Neo. |[Ref.No.] Part No. Ref No.] Part Ho,
¢ | 87%s| 4.4| 73 | 400-26029
D | 34e] 4.87 74 | 400-26031
E | 7752 5.6] 75 | 400-26033
F 1/4 6.4 16 400-28035 96 102-09203
p 9/32 — = 700-26037 g8 400-25247 92 400-26238
H i84g] 7.0 | 78 | 400-2603%
K | 3% | 9.5| 78 | 400-26041
Wo| 7 i11.1 | 80 | 400-26043
L ?/2 12.7 81 400-26045 97 102-09500
M 5/3 15.9 82 400-26047 29 400-25248 93 400-25238
N 134 |19.1] 83 | 400-26049
98 102-09807
P T4 (22,20 84 | 40D0-2B051
q H 256,14 a5 400-26053 g0 400-25249 94 400-25239
R 1-1/3 28.86 86 400-26055 99 102-0989086
3 1-1/4 31.8 87 40026057 A 400-252560 95 400-25240
Stitch spec.| 8 Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec., common
g B G LT tiEHE HEHR {THER

45 —




REF, NO _ NOTE _  _ PART NO, DESCRIPTION ____ LS S Quy
I AG0- 25485 THRGAT PLATE_TRIM 5/32 {hEIn044 5/32
2 400-25480 THROAT_PLATE_TRIK-3/16 {MEIA1H-3/16
3 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-7/32 1R¥Un04a-1/32
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/4 {FFInD{2-1/4
§ 400-25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-8/32 {PIADLR-3/32
] 4G6-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-E/1% 1p¥IAI{R-5/T0
7 40025455 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-3/8 {REIADLE-3/8
8 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/16 {MpInI{2-T/16
9 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 {pFIADLR-1/2
10 400-25499 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-5/8 1h¥UInNL4-5/8
TT 400-75500 H{RUAT PLATE ] “TRIN-3/4 {FFIAITR-3/4
12 400-25502 THROAT PLATE TRIN-7/8 P08 042-7/8
13 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TR1Y-1 APEIADLER-1
14 400-25504 THROAT PLATE “TRIM-1-1/8 AhEIARIH-1-1/8
15 400-25505 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1-1/4 {hEIAD14-1- 1/4
i AJ0-Z6817 FERD_I0&_TTPE-8 ©/3Z FAURTTRFT YRR
17 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 3/1§ F2URT LpED S 3/16
18 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 7/32 FIUA LhEY 8 7/32
19 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§5 1/4 A2IA fr%F S 1/4
28 400-25820 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 9/32 IFIN 4P 8§ d/32
o7 A00-25821 FEED_TOG_TYPE-§"5/ T8 TN IFET 8 5/16
27 400-25822 FEED_LOG_TYPE-S 3/8 F7UA {pEY § 3/8
23 400-25823 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 7/16 F2Un 4hE 5 T/16
24 400-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 1/2 FP0m 3% 5 172
25 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 A7IN 4R50 8 5/8
26 400-25320 - FEED_DOG_TTVE-Y 174 AAURTAREY S 374
27 . 400-25827 FEED DOG_TYFE-§ 7/8 I LREY 8 7/8
28 400-25828 FEED_| DOG TYPE-§ 1 A7 fh¥) 5 1
29 460-25829 FEED_DOG_TYPE-§ 1 1/8 A {pE) 8 1 1/8
30 400-25830 FEEB_DOG TYPE-S 1 1/4 AU 4% 8 L 1/4
31 400725871 FEED I}Db TYPE-G 3/10 A7UIN (¥ G 3710
a2 400-25832 FEED DOG TYPE-G 7/32 I fR5D G 7732
33 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 A7 A4hx) G 174
34 400-25834 FEED DOG TYPE-G 9/32 32y {h40 G 9/32
36 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 6/16 A7In 4b%) 6 5/16
35 A00-75536 FEED_G0G_TYPE-§ '3/8 FFIA (%D G 378
37 400-25837 FEED DOG_TYPE-G& 7/16 PN 4D G 7716
38 460-25838 FEED | DUG TYPE-G 1/2 FTUN 43 & 12
39 400-25839 FEED_BOG_TYPE-G 5/8 A ey 6 B/8
40 40025840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 F7Un h%Y & 54
11 I00-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPL & 7/8 TR 56 T/8
42 400-25842 FEED DOG_TYPE-G | 27U fpEY G 1
43 400-25343 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1-1/8 A2 Ab%F G 1-1/8
44 400-25844 FEED_POG_TYPE-6 1-1/4 A7ENARE) G 1-1/4
45 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 3/16 P2 24l 4(43)3/16"
45 223-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASN, 7737 IV IFL AT/ 32
47 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/47 FEFLI 2942 4(735)1 /47
48 228-16854 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 8/32 $ROLE anf¥rl, 4(23)9/327
49 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 5/16 FRYLI agFyEl 4(23)6/16"
50 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=<2.4 (5/8) FEPLY T2 4(73)3/8”
ol 40033041 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER "ASK 7718 BEPIANTT S SV I TR EN KA
52 228-17149 PRESSER FOOT ASK. D=2.4 {1/2) Ly aipfdrl 4031/
53 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER ASH 5/8 FROLY 20 4(43)5/87
54 400-33947 TIE-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 FROLYT 2fI2 4(53)3/4”
55 464-33949 TIP- DIV]DED PRESSER ASM_T/E FEULY 22, 4(03)7/8
56 30033051 TIF-DIVIOED. PRESSER_ASKH T PO T AT
a7 4£00-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1-1/8 FRGLY apidad 4(r351-1/8”
58 400-33955 TIP-DTYIDED PRESSER_ASK 1-1/4 FRPLY anddrd 4(23)1-1/4"
58 226-40353 PRESSER FoOT ASK. FRULY 2iida(#3)3/167 (4,
80 226-50452 PRESSER FOOT ASM, LY AL 23)7/327 (5.6
[ 22640551 PRESSER FUOT ASH. T A0AT L7 1747 (6.4
62 426-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FUVI abkI(#3)9/32° (7,
83 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRILT 2P (FI)5/167 (7.
54 226-10957 FRESSER FOOT ASM. WERLI 29 73)3/8¥(9.5
65 226-41064 PRESSER FOOT ASM,7/16"{11,1MM) FEPLT A I(FI)T/167 (11
[i1:] T26-41957 PRESSER FOOT &8K- iV T R E LTIV AL GV
67 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ARK. FEULY aAPT(73)5/87 (15,
68 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FETLY aAFa(23)3/47 (18,
69 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PRI anhdT(23)7/8" (22,
70 226-41757 PRESSER FNOT ASM. YEPL Y A L(£3)17(35, 40
7T ZE6-AT856 PRESSER FOOT ASH, TRV AT I(7ETL. 1 87(2
72 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FEULY At r3Y] L 1/47(3
73 400-2602% ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP{5/32) AUR AZI(5/32)
74 4G0-26031 ASSY_ _NEEDLE _CLAMP{3/16) AR AZE(3/16)
75 400-26033 ASSY_NEELLE_CLAMP(7,/32) nYpTAZI(T/32)
76 A00-26035 A5SY_WEEDLE_CLARF{I/4) AV AFI(L/4)
77 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP(8/32) MR AZZ(9/32)
78 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE _CLAMP(5/16) MR API(B/16)
79 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(3/8) MpAZI(3/8)
&0 400-26043 ASSY NEEDLE CLAKP(7/16€} MB AZR(T/16)
a1 I00- 26045 ARSY_NEETLE CLARP(1/%) MFAFI(I7]
82 400-26047 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) I ISETEYEYE)!
33 400-26048 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/4) FVISEVETEYZY
84 400-26051 ASEY NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) AURAXE(T/8)
85 400-26053 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP{1) AP APILT)
85 400-26085 ASSY_NEEDLE _CLANP(T-178) AR API(T-178)
87 400-26087 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/4) AR AZE(]-1/4)
88 480-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A ANEDRA UL E-LR P-4 43
ag 4010-25248 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-1.-B TREDZA V{H-bE P B- 43
80 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-L-C {MEIRA D4R L& D-0-43
E31 400-25250 ASEY_SLIDE_PLATE-TL-D TPETAR U5 - L& J-0-9%
a2 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A AMEVIA D48 35 -A-23
93 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-B ThEYAN DfA-3F" -B-¥3
94 400-25239 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-G AFEYAN BLH-3% -C-03
95 400-25240 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D FREEIA D4A-3%" -D-F3
L I0Z-002073 WIPER 37327378 TN -
97 i02-09500 WIPER 7int -
58 102-09807 WIPER 740 -
99 102-0924906 WIPER T4 -

— 48 —




24, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—4128)
Ay — VM —ER (LH-41285)

Meedie gauge size| Ihroat plate .Throat plate Feed Doy Feed log
(Throat feed) (Lower feed) (Lower fesd)
% f A{HEY) #H(TRY) Y & B Y s(TEY)
Gode i [ﬂul}’
-+ | &
inch| mm [Ref.Maf Part Mo, [RefMoj FPaert Ho, [ReflNoi Part No. Reflo Ref.No Ref.Ma] Part Neo, PRef.bai Fart He,
B 19 3.2 1 122B-25107) 19 [228-45200 59 {232-05307
G Gr9p| 4.4| 2 1226-25208 26 (400-25784
D 36| ¢.8| 3 [226-25305| 20 [228-45408 27 {400-25785| 43 |400-2580%| 60 {232-05305
E Traa| 6.6 4 1226-25404 28 |400-25786| 44 [400-255802
F 1/4 8.4| 5 {226-25503| 21 1228-45608 29 |400-25787| 45 [400-25803| 61 {232-055603
G Srqal 7.8 B 12268-25802 30 1400-25788; 46 [400-25804
H 516 7.9 7 [226-25701 31 1400-257889; 47 [400-25805
K 3,5 | B.5] 8 |226-25800 32 {400-25790] 48 {406-25806
W TAag{11.1] 9 [226-25909 33 j400-25791 49 {400-25807
L 1, 112,77 10 |226-26008 22 {228-46109( 34 j400-25792] 50 [400-25808 §2 |228-48108
M 5/g {15,9] 11 [2268-26105 35 1400-25793] 51 {400-258609
N dr4 119,11 72 |228-26204 23 1228-46307) 36 j400-25794] 52 {400-25810 63 |228-48303
P Trg 22,2113 |226-26303 24 {228-46406] 37 1400-25795) 53 [400-256811 64 |228-48402
Q 1 25,41 14 |228-26402 25 [228-46505] 38 (400-25796G| 54 [400-25812 65 1228-48501
R 1-1rg128.61 15 |228-26501 38 (400-25797| 55 {400-25813
3 1-T/4|31.8] 16 [226-26600 40 1400-25798| 56 [400-25814
T 1-3,8|84,9] 17 [228-26700 41 1400-257981 57 [400-25815
& 1-1/‘2 38,1} 18 |22¢-206808 42 1400-25800! 58 {400-2581746
Stitech spec, S * *
THY * X " *
8 & %K G pre *
Needle gauge size| Stiding plate asm. { Siiding pla‘sa asm,
(Laft) Right)
OB RIECE)R AYE(H) A
Gode H i
L
inch| mm  Ref.No Fart Mo, Rof.No. Part Ha.
B rg | 3.2
G Bz 4.4
i} 360 4.8
E Tr32) 5.6
F /4 5.4 |66 226-01058 70 228-00555
G | %z 70
H 546 7.9
K 3,8 1 9.5
W TAgl11.1
L lrg 12,7
Ll S/ | 165.8 |67 228-01157 71 228-00654
N 3.4 11901
P Trg i22.2
o] 1 25.4 68 226-012656 72 228-00753
R [1-1/gi28.8
S -1l 31.8
T 1-3-8| 34,9189 226-01355 73 226-00852
U j1-179 38,1
Stitoh spec,| 8 | Spec, common Spec, common
TRY
B ft B e fegi 2354 [i-padc]

— A7 —




REF.NO _NOTE _ _PART SO, . DESCRIPTILON . LN T R " (s 2
1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MITELPEYFYIT/87( 3, 2M)
2 226-25206 TEROAT PLATE 5/32" (43¥) NE(5DF3)6/327 (44M)
3 226-25305 THRCAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8M) AILACLRETF513/167 (4. SMM
4 226- 25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) AR FE)T/327 (5, 61
5 226-25603 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NLAAMEYFYY /47 (6. 4MM)
i I76-25602 THROAT PLATE 97327 (7. INM) AR RETFS ) 0/327 (7. 1l
7 226-25761 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) NIR CAEDFY)5/16" (7 .90
8 226-25800 THRCAT PLATE 3/8” (9,5HM) MR (V5039 )3/87 (9. 5MM
g 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11,14) AHECIETFIT/167 (11, I

] 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2” (12.7MM) MILRAREFI1/27 (12, THM
1T 2266105 THROAT PLATE /8" (15.98H) MR AMEIFYI5/87(16. 90l
12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/47 {19, 1MM) RRCA DI )3/47 (19, 1MM
13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8” (22, 2MM) MHAEFY YT /87 (22, 2MM
14 " 226-26402 THRCAT PLATE 1" (25, 4MY) MR 17 (25 4MM)
15 226-26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" (28.6MM) AR 1/87(28 .6
15 ZZ6-FR60D THROAT PLATE 1. 174" (31.81H) R EIFFIT-L/47(31.8
17 226-2670% THROAT PLATE {.3/8” {34.0MM) MLE(AREIEYI1-5/87 (34,9
18 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1,1/2” (38, 1HM) AR(ANEYFYIL-1/97(38.1
18 22%-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). AE(1/87)

20 225-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. MHA(3/18")

A 228-45606 THROAT PLATE, (1/4), INELIOVESS!

22 228-4610% THROAT PLATE, (1/2), NELH(1/27)

23 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). MIR{3/47 )

24 228-46406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). nILECT/RT )

25 228-46505 THROAT PLATE, (1) MAE(17)

75 Z00- 25784 FEED P0G 5/32 FFIAR 5732

27 400-25785 FEEE 2OG 3/16 70 3/16

28 400~ 25786 FEED DOG 7/32 Ay3nt 7/32

29 400-25787 FEED DOG 1/4 TN 1/4

30 400-25788 FEED DOG 9/32 A7 9732

31 ANT-2578Y FEED DOG 5716 FFVR 5718

32 400- 25750 FEED DOG- 3/8 FUn 3/8

33 400-25791 FEED IOG 7/16 FInt T/16

24 400-25792 FEEDL L0OG 1/2 F7Un 1/2

35 400-25793 FEED BOG 6/8 FHIN 5/8

I8 0G-25794 FEED DOG 374 TF9R 374

37 400-25795 FEED DOG 7/8 A7In 7/8

38 400-25796 FEED DOG 1 ko 1

39 £00-25787 FEED DOG 1-1/8 FoUn 1-1/8

40 400-25798 FEED DOG 1-1/4 A7 1-1/4

41 2H0-25790 TEEE 306G [-3/8 F7T 1-378

42 400-25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 Aoy 1-1/2

43 40025801 FEED DOG 3/16 Tyn 3/16

44 400~ 25802 FEED DOG 7/32 FrUn 7732

45 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 AN 1/4

ig Z(0- 25804 FEED T0G 5732 FFUn 9733

47 400-25805 FEED DCG 5/16 79 5/16

48 406-25806 FEED LOG 3/8 Frin 3/8

4% 400-25807 FEED BOG 7/16 A99n 7/16

50 400-25808 FEED DOG 1/2 Iran 172

BT AT~ 25509 FEED DOG 5,8 FFIA 578

52 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 #2080 374

53 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 F7UN 7/8

54 400-25812 FEED DOG 1 IV 1

55 400-25813 FEED DOG 1-1/8 F7IN 1-1/8

58 10025814 FEED D0F 1-1/% Tl 1-174

57 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 F7in 1-3/8

58 400-25816 FEED BOG 1-1/2 Toan 1-1/2

59 232-05107 FEED DOG /8" rrin 1/8”

60 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16" A7In 3716

61 232 -05503 FERD DOG 1/4” TR /A"

62 228-48105 FEED DOG, (1/2). FAUA (1/27)

63 228-48303 FEED DOG, (3/4), FrUA (3/47)

64 228-48402 FEED DOG, (7/8). F7N (T/8%)

55 228-48501 FEED DCG, (1). k0 (1)

B8 TI6-G1058 BET SLIDE LEFT, ASK, K TR A ET Y APS

67 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN WR(eE ) B3

68 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN YRR DY Co3

69 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., D FISRIEE (07 MY 1V 5]

70 226-00E55 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., & A8 ULA(EY Y As

7T 22500654 RIGHT SLTDER PLATE B ASH. INTRISY T oS

72 225-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C AN B4R(EY ) Or3

73 226 -00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D pINS P EIEE SRV E]

— 48 —




25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—4128,4128)
R - R~ B R (LH-4128,4128+F F)

LH-4128
Meedie gauge size Neadle clamp asm. Presser foot asm.
¥ B fE A & a(E)
(Tip-dividad} {Tip-divided) (Lower feed)
(BEREHN) (BHA%EN) (TES)
Code E E —
- o o R
| e ST
inch mm  |Ref.No, Part Mo, Ref.No, Part No. Raf Mo, Part Ne, Ref .No. Part No,
B gy 3.2 1 400-26027 51 108-91852
c Sr52] 4.4 2 400-26029
3} 318l 4.8 3 400-269031 19 228-16557 35 226-40353 52 103-932058
E 12| 5.6 4 A00-26033 20 228-16658 a6 226-40452
F 174 6.4 5 400-260385 21 228-16766 37 226-40651 53 103-92256
G 830 7.1 g 400-26037 22 228-16854 as 226-40758
H 546| 7.9 7 400-26030 23 228-16953 ag 225-40858
K 378 | 9.5 8 400-26041 24 228-17050 49 226-40957
W THe] 111 ] 400-26043 25 400-33941 41 226-4105¢4
L 1/ 1127 ] 10 400-26045 26 228-17158 42 22G-41252 54 103-92751
M S5, 1 15.91 11 400-26047 27 400-33945 43 226-41351
N 3/ 119,17 12 400-26049 28 400-33947 44 226-41450 55 103-93058
P Treg | 22.2] 13 400-260581 29 400-33949 15 226-41658 56 228-44450
Q 1 26.4 | 14 400-26053 30 400-33951 48 226-41757 87 228-44559
R 1-1/8 28.8 156 400-~26055 31 400-33952 47 226-41858
s [-1-4i31.8| 18 400-28057 3z 430-33955 48 226-41955
T [1-3/g] 34,9 17 400-28059 33 400-33957 49 226-42052
y n-trz|38.1] 18 | 400-268061 34 400-33959 50 226-42151
Stitch spec. i Spec., common *
Tl ®
I G | i a8t fres
LH-4128%F
Meedle gauge size Throat plate T:Eza:’azlir:;e Feed dog Fresser foct asm, gfé::érg:;g?
F-3° #E%E Y4 Foa a | PR
5
=
Gode i «
3=} =—E——l—e L“*J"J <
o
inch| mm Ref Mol Part No. Ref.No; Part No. |RefMej Part Mo. [RefMo, Part Ne. |Ref.Ne.| Part HNo,
B 1.8 3.2 58 | 226-25107 | €4 | 226-28002 70 | 400-335663 [ 76 | 226-27152 | 82 | 226-470561
] 31| 4.8 59 | 226-25306 1 65 [ 226-28200 1} 71 | 400-33564 [ 77 | 226-27350 | 83 | 226-47159
E 7/32 5.6 60 | 226-25404 1 66 226-28300 | 72 | 400-33566[ 78 | 226-27459 | 84 | 226-47259
F 1y 6.4 61 226-25603 1 &7 226-28408 | 73 | 400-33566 [ 79 | 226-27558 | 85 226-47358
G 9/32 7.1 B2 | 226-25602§ 68 | 226-28507 74 | 400-33567 | B0 | 226-27G657 | 86 | 226-47457
H 8ng| 7.9 63 | 226-25701 1 69 |} 226-28606 | 75 | 400-33568 | 81 226-27756 | 87 | 226-475548
Needte gauge size Heedie clamp asm, Sliding plate asm, Sliding plate asm,
(Lett) {Right)
i & L BUB(E) R BUR(HE
Gode : %m 0
a-p >!——l-< o A
inch mm Raf .M, Part Na, Rat No | Part No, Ref No. Part No.
B 148 3.2 88 400-26027
D 3496 4.8 | 89 ! 400-26031
E Trgo) 5.6 | 90 400-26033
g4 226-01058 95 226-00555
F 1/4 6.4 91 A00-26035
G g0l 7.1 82 400-26037
H 5.6 7.9 93 400-260389

— 49 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART Ko, . BESCRIPTION LIRS SR S By  _
1 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) AUR APE(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) AR AZ2(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) AR AZE(3/18) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) AR AFPI(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 - ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP{1/4) AR AZI(1/4) 1
[ I00-76037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAWP(G/3Z7 A AFE(9/32) 1
7 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/18) AR AZ3(5/18) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP(3/8) AVR APE(5/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) M A2I(T/16) 1

18 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) MR AFI(1/2) 1
1T TOU-Z604T ASSY NEENLE CLENF(5/3] AR FI(5/8) T
13 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{3/4) AN AXI(3/4) 1
13 400-26051 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/8) AR AZE(7/8) 1
14 400-26453 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(1) AR AZE(]) 1
i5 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE _CLAMP(1-1/8) AP AZI(I-1/8) 1
16 A(0-25057 ASSY_RFEBLE CLANP{T-1/47 ICINELEOEIVLY T
17 40026059 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-3/8) MY API(1-3/8) 1
18 400-26081 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/2) MR APR(L-1/2) 1
13 228-18587 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK. 3/16 LT avrir2 4(23)3/16” 1
20 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK, 7/32 WLy avtyrl A(23)7/32” 1
Al 77816755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 174 RO I ¥I A7) 1,1 T
22 228-14854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FEILI 20HPa2 4(73)8/52” 1
23 228-16953 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 Herbyt abt¥2 4(23)5/16" 1
24 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2,4 (3/8) $EYLT 204319, 4(53)5/87 1
25 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM _7/16 YLy artId 4(43)7/16™ 1
75 ZI8ETTIRD PRESSER FOOT ASH . T=274 {1727 PO I A7) 1/ T
27 400-55945 TIP-BIVIDED_PRESSER ASH 5/8 FETLY T2 4(43)6/8” 1
28 400-33847 TIP-DIVIDED _PRESSER_ASM_3/4 YUY 292 . 4(23)53/4” 1
29 400-232448 TIF-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 7/8 PEULY TPAHIR L 4(23)7 /8" 1
30 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH 1 FETLY a2 4(23)1" 1
37 A00-33953 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER_ASKE_I-1/3 FEUL T AvAF12 . 2 (75 T78 T
a2 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASK 1-1/4 FEULY 2ied 4(28)1-1/4" 1
33 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASK 1-3/8 F5UVY 20T 4073 1-3/87 1
34 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1-1/2 FEPLY 2012, 4(r3)1-1/27 1
35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEILI TOP(r3)3/167(4, 1
k1 J25-1045% PRESSER FOUT ASH, BOLT AT 7R /I (b, T
47 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEULY 29H(#3)1/47 (6.4 1
38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FROVY* 20Hr(23)9/327 (7. 1
39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FRILY A0HHI(23)5/167(7. 1
40 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FRYLY Ak 23)3/87(9.5 1
£y TIE-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASH 77 T6"TIT . THH bEL I AT ST AR VAT RN I
42 206-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FPLY ainph(43)1/2" (12, 1
43 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 9Ly 2T {#3)5/8" (15, 1
44 226-41460 PRESSER FOOT ASY. FEILY AGAFL(rR)3/47 (19, 1
45 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASY. POV aEHT(73)7 /8" (22, 1
EL T —ATTRT PRESSER FOUT ARK. FEYLT IR FI(7S) (25 4% T
47 %26-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FETLY 20AFL(2R)1.1/87(2 1
43 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM, PETLY AL 2E)1.1/4"(3 1
48 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FEILI abbe{73)1 . 3/8"(3 1
] 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASH . FEULY 20 23)1.1/27(3 1
5T T03-9T85% FRESSER FOUT &SH, 178 T IvAYL 7% 178 T
52 103-92058 FRESSER FCOT ASM. 3/16 ¥ 3gkdT 73 1
53 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/4 I Al 23 1/4 1
54 1}3-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/2 ¥ 2t 2% 172 1
55 103-93056 PRESSER FDOT ASM. 3/4 ¥ aAFE 43 3/4 1
i1 EEEREEEL] CONFENZATING PRESSER ASH, (778 FAuFFE(TE) 1/8 T
57 206- 44659 BCBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC, oagthr(43) 1 1
58 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2M}) AMACSPEIFYI1/87 (3. 2MN) 1
5% 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4, 8MM) ARLPETFY)S/167 (4. SHK 1
60 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) AR(APFYFY)T /327 {5, 6NN 1
61 TR0 ER5US THRGAT PLATE 173 AR AT I/ T8 ANy T
52 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32° (7.1MY4) AVAR(FFHDFYIS/327 (T 1NN 1
63 226-%5701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.3HM) AL (4P3UFYIE/ 167 (7. 9K 1
54 225-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F-7¥FIY AYLH(1/87) 1
65 226-28280 THROAT PLATE 3/16” F=7 353y alLA(3/16") I3
66 TI6-28I08 THROAT PLATE, 7758 T FRAIARTT7 ) T
67 226-28408 THRDAT PLATE 1/4” FFPIY AR 1/47) 1
68 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 8/32” F-7 ¥rIY AM{E(9/327) 1
i 226- 28608 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 -7 REIYURILH(5/167} i
70 400-33563 FEED_DOG TYPE F _1/8 AN F_1/8 1
7T T00-55564 FEED OG_TYPE_F 5715 FFUAT_3/716 T
72 406-33565 FEED_DOG_TYPE F 7,/32 F49n F_T/32 1
73 400-33566 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 ATIN F_1/4 1
74 400-33567 FEED_DOG TYPE_F 4/3% 20N F_8/3% 1
78 460-23568 FEED DOG TYPE F 5/16 A7 F E/16 1
75 TI5-%7152 PRESSER FOOT F ASH. 178 Ty AU ¥I (730178 T
77 226-27350 F PRESSER FOGT ASK, 3/16 Fy" aFFL(r3)3/15" 1
78 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32" Fy ayf¥a(riynsie” 1
79 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 Fy ayi¥x(r3)1/4” 1
30 226-27857 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 Py aydyua(ra)asae” 1
31 TI6-27756 PRESSER FOOT ABN, T 5/16 F¥ IvAFE( /375716 H
82 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8" ASH. 27 A M HTz /87 I
23 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” AT AR HE(#R)3/167 1
84 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/327 27 ME 4B AHE(23)7/327 1
85 226-4T368 ) GUIBE PRESSER ASH. 1/4” AT AF AN AFE(23)1/4" 1
58 TIE-ATART GUIDE PRESSER ASH, §/32 AT AT TR FRy9/3% I
87 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16" ASN 2477 Wb AN HHI(r3)5/16” 1
38 400-26527 ASSY MEEDLE CLAMP{1/8) M AZE(1/8) 1
89 400-26031 ASSY_WEEDLE_CLAMP{3/18) MR APE(A/16) j
80 440-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) AR API(T/32) 1
L A0U-25035 ASSY_NEEDLE CLANF{ /4] AR AFI (LA I
92 400-26037 ASSY NKEDLE CLAMP(9/32) ABTAFI(8/99) 1
83 400-46039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) MR AZI(E/16) 1
94 236-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN DLELPA YY) AL 1
25 22600555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A A DA EE ) AFS 1

- 50 —




NUMETRICUCAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART R0 PAGE  REF
e E_® B "2 K¢ e = NO . [Tk 2N
BT-C600402-FA 42 31 HE-0346400-08 26 7 RO-0822702-00 20 48 SL~4040881-5C 6 31
B1104-051-000 2 38 HEK-0346400-0B 28 20 RO-0982401-00 3 6 SL-4041091-SC 30 4
B1111-061-00B 2 38 H¥-2003900-00 28 13 RG-2192001-00 30 7 SL-6040892-TN 26 27
B1118-512-000 14 46 HW-5000700-00 28 12 RO-2573501-00 30 18 SL-60562502-TN 227
B1425-526-000 4 38 HX-0005500-0E 34 30 SL-6052502-TN 6 29
B1501-581-000 22 27 MX-0023300-00 12 655 SB~1200008-00 6 8 SL-9061291-SE 40 42
B1521-565-000 22 3 SB-~1200010-00 6 11 SL-9082081-SE 40 21
B1631-85C-000 16 16 J1686-000-000 42 22 SB-1200010-00 18 11 SL-8082091-SE 40 43
B1631-850-000 16 18 SB-1200020-00 6 b SM-1030501-3N 24 41
B1631-850-000 18 16 E¥-0000004-50 6 28 SB-3070002-C0 6 40 SM-1030601-SN 24 44
B1631-850-000 18 18 SB-3080013-CA 8 32 SM-1030750-TP 2 32
B1636-581-B00 20 3 MAO-11632000. 40 45 8B-3080013-0B § 33 SM-1041401-SN 14 50
B1653-470-000 20 10 MDF-RX1600C0 42 18 S§B-3080013-0C § 34 SM-1042501-SP 14 51
B1803-018-000 6 23 | MDP-500B1002 42 3 8B-3080013-0D § 3 SM-1061201-SN 30 12 |
§1818-0561-C00 16 50 MDP-5CG0B1400 4 49 SBE-3080014-0A § 4] SH-1081250-TFP 42 4
B1818-051-C00 i3 40 MDP-500B1402 47 28 8B-3080014-0B § 42 SM-2040750-TP 2 35
B1903-552-000 4 2 | MDP-500B2102 47 42 SB-3080014-0C 8 43 SM-2040750-TP 4 18
B1905-541-A00 6 60 | M6801-471-0A0 6 30 SB-3080014-0D 8 44 S¥-2750750-TP 2 9
B1965-541-B00 6 6l SB-3080015-0A 8 46 SM-4021201-8C 34 28
B1905-541-C00 6 62 NM-6030001-8C 24 7 SB-3080015-04A 10 2 SM-4030801-SE 12 40
B1906-541-DCO 6 63 NM-6030001-SN 20 89 SB-3080015-04 10 8 SM-4040601-8C 24 b
B2428-771-000 14 36 NM-6040001-SC 12 30 SB-3080015-04 10 21 SM-4040655-SP § &
B3118-415-000 14 37 NM-6040001-3C 20 46 SB-3080015-CA 10 31 SM-4040656-SP 12 56
B3118-552-CO0 14 38 NM-6040001-8C 20 57 SB-3080015-CB § 47 SM-4040665-SP 20 4
B3214-047-000 14 17 NM-6040001-3C 20 72 SB-3080015-0B W3 SM-4040665-SP 22 I8
B9101-490-000 42 15 NM-6040001-SC 32 32 SB-3080015-0B 9 SM-4040665-SP 24 37
BO113-012-000 42 28 NM-6040002-8E 38 2l 8B-3080015-0B 10 22 SM-4040655-SP 28 23
B9121-012-0A0 42 17 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SB-3080015-0B 10 32 SM-4040655-SP 30 58
B9143-372-000 42 25 NM-8050001-8C 12 31 85-3080015-0C 8 48 SM-4040655-SP 3¢ 61
NM-6050001-8E 38 19 SB-3080015-0C 10 4 SM-4040855-SP 247

CM-3002000-01 2 5l NM-6050001-5E 38 28 SB-3080015-0C 10 10 SM-4040855-SP 20 85
CM-3002000-03 2 b3 NM-6G50001-8p 200 7 SB-3080015-0C 10 23 SK-4040856-5F 22 3b
CH-3002001-B1 2 b NM-6060001-CP 6 64 SB-3080015-0C 10 33 SM-4041001-3¢C 38 20
€Q-3030000-00 16 74 NM-6060001-CP 6 67 SB-308CG015-0D 8 49 SH-4041055-8P 4 3
€Q-3030000-C0 156 75 NM-6060001-CP 20 15 SB-3080015-0D 10 5 SM-4041055-8P 4 43
CQ-3030000-00 16 86 NM-6060001-SE 34 7 5B-3080015-0D 10 11 SM-4041201-8C 38 22
CQ-3030000-00 16 87 NM-B060003-SC 24 18 8B-3080015-0D 10 24 SM-4041255-5P 2 49
CQ-3030000-00 18 61 NM-6060003-3C 34 15 SB-3080015-0D 10 34 SM-4042001-83C 38 23
CQ-3030000-00 18 62 NM-6080001-SE 40 41 SB-3095301-0A 16 15 SM-4042055-5P 22 b
CQ-3034000-00 18 74 NM-6160611-8E 38 27 SB-3005301-CA 18 15 SM-4050655-5P 2 29
0Q-3030000-00 18 75 NM-6510615-8P 1% s SB-3120005-04 8§ 22 SM-4050655-8P 16 53
C@-5000000-F0 4 2 N§-6080210-SP 14 39 8B-3120005-0B 8 23 SM-4060666-8FP 16 56
C&-5000000-F0 4 35 NS-6080310-SP 28 26 8B-3120005-0C § 24 SM-4060655-SP 18 43
C@-5000000-F0 6 46 NS-6110310-SP 14 40 SB-3120005-0D § 15 SM-40606656-5P 18 46
C5-1200881-TP 4 8 NS-6110310-SP 28 15 SB-3140001-04 12 10 SM-4050656-5F 20 28
C5-1400781-Tp 12 8 NS-6110350-8P 26 11 SB-3140001-0B 12 11 SM-4050665-SP 20 68
CS-1501171-TP 20 79 NS-6150310-82 36 4 SB-3140001-0C 1212 SM-4050655-SP 24 63
Cs-1501181-TP 20 80 NS-6150440-8P 36 12 SB-3140001-0D 12 13 SM-4050855-5P 12 34
CS-1701181-Tp 6 55 NS-6620310-Sp 22 45 S§B-3320001-0A 8§ 3 SM-40560855-SP 12 41
CS-2001181-TP 10 43 NS-6660430-SP 12 2B SB-3320C01-0B 8 4 SM-4050855-SP 24 14
€8-2601081-Tp 10 45 SB-3320001-0C 8§ 5 SM-4050855-5P 24 Z6
PS-02560182-KH 22 44 SB~3320001-0D 8§ 6 SM-4051065-SP 28 21

D24G8-556-B0O0 26 4 | PS-0800202-KH 2 41 SD-0470316-TP 14 41 SM-4061066-SP 30 31
D3128-b5E-D00 14 27 P5-1000202-EP 2 30 SD-0500301-8P 28 25 SM-4051255-8P 2 18
D3129-555-DC0 14 30 5b-0601406-TP 22 42 SM-4061255-3P 220
[3159-555-B00 22 40 RC-0560711-KP 12 19 SD-0640355-TP 22 10 SK-4061255-SP  2¢ 6
L7133-665-B00 32 38 RC-0660711-KP 32 18 SD-064G357-TP 22 13 SM-4051405-SE 38 18
[8113-555-R00 40 3D RC-0650811-KF 24 3 Sb-064G357-TP 22 4T SK-4051455-8P 4 21
D8115-E55-BO0 40 40 RC-0660811-KP 24 9 SD-0656321-TP 28 16 SM-4062501-5N 36 19
D8204-556-D00 40 4 RC-12000C1-KP 4 6 SP-0706328-TP 24 36 SM-4061256-SP 26 12
RC-170G002-KP A SI-0700406-TP 20 39 SM-50406556-8N 32 20

FA-9500B01-00 24 5% RC~1850001-KP 10 41 SD-0800352-3P 38 7 SM-6030672-TFP 20 93
EA-9500B01-0C 26 25 RE-0304000-K0 28 34 SBH-0800616-TP 20 25 SM-6040650-TP 2 37
EA-9500B01-0C .30 41 RE-0400000-K0 32 19 SB-0800806-TP 6 73 SM-6040660-TP 32 28
EA-9500B01-0C 34 27 RE-050G000-K0 22 20 SD-00003336-TP a4 13 SM-6040800-5F 20 44
E1037-718-000 22 8 RE-0608000-K0 24 11 SI-0900356-TP 2Z2 48 SM-6040800-5P 22 23
E3026-721-000 & 22 RE-0700000-E0 36 1l SD-0900706-TP 20 13 SM-6040800-SF 34 29
L3029-715-000 16 60 RE-0200000-K0 20 63 SB-0802256-TP 36 17 SM-6040800-SP 34 33
RE-1000000-E0 34 18 SD-1002306-TP 26 15 SM-6041050-SN 32 24

GAK-A18300B0 36 14 | RE-1200000-E0 26 b SK-3311600-SE 40 5 SM-8041602-TF 28 30
GCT-02906000 42 23 RO-0371801-00 22 4 SK-3382001-8C 490 9 SM-6050650-TF  2¢ 66
RO-0442401-00 16 59 SE-3382001-5C 40 10 SM-6050800-8P 2 5

HA-0006900-00 28 11 RC-0481901-00 30 28 SK-3613200-3C 40 12 SH-6050800-SP 2 22
HA-0052100-04  12° 52 | R0G-0481901-00 30 36 SL-403C631-8C 28 18 SM-6050800-SF 12 37
HA-0052100-00 12 53 RO-0742401-00 34 4 SL-4030641-3E 28 17 SM-6050802-TP 6 24
HE-0346108-80¢ 12 36 RG-0801562-00 2 40 5L-40306851-58C 12 49 S¥-6051000-5P 4 14

— 51—




NUMEZRTICATL INDEX OF PARTS ot
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF. PART NO PAGE REF
ik H N0 i H WO i H___No i H N
SM-6051000-SP 22 51 SM-8060612-TP 6 70 WP-0531000-8D 4 32 111-55751 40 8
SH-6051002-TP 22 15 SM-8060612-TP § 0 WP-0650800-SP 4 15 111-55801 - 40 6
SM-6051002-TP 24 57 SM-8060612-TP 10 44 WP-0550800-SP 18 87 111-56007 40 7
SH-6051002-TP 42 35 SM-8060612-TF 16 8 Wr-0550800-5P 18 b4 111-57658 40 26
SM-6051202-TP 16 66 SM-8060612-TP 18 8 WP-0621016-3D 6 71 111-567757 40 20
SM-6051202-TP 18 53 SM-8060612-TF 20 26 WP-0621016-8D 3 14 111-567955 40 18
SM-6061202-TP 24 34 SM-8060612-TP 22 25 WP-0621016-SD 30 64 111-58052 40 23
SM-6051400-8P § 69 SM-8060612-TP 24 61 WP-0621036-SP 36 13 111-58300 40 18
SK-60561400-82 20 38 SM-8060812-TP 6 27 WF-0621036-SP 42 33 111-568409 40 25
SM-6051400-SP 26 17 SM-8060812-TP 6 33 WP-0621046-SP 16 81 111-58508 40 22
SM-6051600-SF 20 18 SH-8063012-TR 34 8 WP-0621046-SP 18 68 111-58607 40 24
SM-6051600-SP 20 41 SM-8080812-TP 8§ 28 WP-0621046-SP 24 17 1}1-68708 40 35
SH-6051602-TF 6 58 SM-80816562-TP 6 13 WP-0621046-5P 26 13 111-58805 40 36
SM-6060750-TP 34 3 SM-90650850-8P 24 21 WP-0650876-3D 34 14 111-58904 46 37
SH-6060800-5P 30 63 SH-D050850-5P 24 31 WP-0651056-SH 4 24 111-59001 40 38
SM-6060800-SP 32 34 SM-9061853-SR 34 17 WP-06561056-5H 4 32 111-59357 40 17
SH-6061160-TF 20 6 SM-9086623-8E 40 31 WP-0651056-SH 10 27 111-59365 40 16
SM-6061200-5P 24 28 8Q-2050453-MZ 16 57 WP-0651066-SH -] 111-58407 40 M
SH-8061200-SP 30 13 SQ-2050453-MZ 30 16 Wr-0871602-8E 40 29 111-59508 40 28
SM-6061202-TP 8 27 SQ-2060451-MZ2 30 17 WP-0871602-SE 40 44 113-05901 24 27
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 S§-1090520-TF 24 47 WP-1021016-SD 36 10 115-17307 17
SM-6061400-5P 42 34 88-3090620-5P 28 36 WP-1221016-SP § 28 118-51102 42 20
SM-6061402-TP G 48 88-56091020-5P 14 43 WP-1302501-SE 40 32 122-19705 2 15
SH-6061602-TP 10 26 S8-6090520-5P 4 44 WP-1612616-SE 38 25 124-55507 42 1%
SK-6061610-5C 38 17 S8-6080680-TP 24 48 WP-1703001-SC 26 6 124-55705 42 21
SH-6062002-TP 4 23 855-6121840-Sp 20 70 WS-0510002-KN 38 29 131-60106 42 24
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 58-6121860-SP 20 52 WS-0861410-KR 40 30 131-675568 38 1
SM-G062502-TP 16 88 S8-6153040-SP 16 79 WS-12563010-KEN 40 33 131-67903 38 8
SH-6062502-TP i§ 76 85-6153040-SP 18 66 WS-1643202-ER 38 26 131-68000 38 9
SM-6063502-TF 16 80 S5-6560150-5H 16 33 131-68109 38 10
SM-6063502-TP 18 &7 85-6660150-8H 18 31 101-09908 16 77 131-68208 38 11
SM-67506A0-TP 16 72 S8-7090010-TF 22 29 131-09908 18 64 170-07402 40 27
SM-67506A0-TP 1§ 59 88-7110740-TP 26 8 101~-10500 16 31
SM-6750690-TP 20 92 SS-T110740-TP 26 26 101- 10500 16 41 225-29408 14 19
| S¥-6850400-3F 24 53 §S-T7121410-TF 36 5 101-10500 8 29 225-29473 14 18
SM-7060850-TP 20 20 $8-8090670-SP 14 35 101-10608 16 43 225-29515 1420
SH-7050850-TF 20 21 835-8660530-TP 16 48 101-11201 - 16 49 226~00555 48 70
SM-8030312-TP 24 54 S8-8660530-TP 18 38 101-11201 18 39 225-00555 50 85
SM-8031612-TF 20 88 55-8661222-Tp 12 24 101-11508 16 91 228-00654 48 71
SM-8040412-TP 12 8 101-11508 18 78 %26-00753 48 72
sM-8040412-TF 20 9 TA-0290301-M0 16 46 101-11508 42 9 226-00852 48 73
SM-8040412-TP 20 85 TA-0290361-M0 16 61 161-12001 16 47 226-01058 48 66
SM-8040612-TP 12 15 TA-0290301-M0 6 84 101-12001 18 37 226-01058 50 94
SM-8040612-TP 20 83 TA-0290301-¥0 18 48 101-12407 16 78 226-01157 48 67
SM-8040642-TP 4 28 TA-0290301-¥0 18 71 101-12407 18 65 226-012568 48 68
SM-8040642-TP 4 36 TA~0550604-R0 4 7 101-12803 i6 24 226~01355 48 69
SM-8040642-TP 6 47 TA-0550604-R0 18 6 101-12803 16 42 226-03112 2 7
SM-8040802-TP 32 21 TA~0550604-R0 18 6 101-12803 18 36 226-03609 42 6
SM-8050412-TP 2 14 TA-0600401-R0 6 2 101-12802 16 26 226-03708 42 7
SM-8050412-TP 4 8 TA~0620504-R0 3 12 101-12902 16 40 226-09606 20 11
SM-8050412-Tp 8 1 TA-0750704-R0 2 10 101-12902 18 35 226-12402 6 39
SM-8060412-TP 8 39 TA-0750704-R0O 6 53 101-62600 34 2 226-12907 6 32
SM-8050412-TP 10 6 TA-0950806-R0 6 o4 102-08700 28 32 226-12907 18 30
SM-8050412-TP 10 13 TA-09508G6-R0 0 42 102-09203 28 35 226-25107 48 1
SM-8050412-TP 10 46 TA~0950806-R0 18 47 102-09203 44 81 226-25107 50 58
SM-80604312-TP 2 17 TA-1250406-R0 2 1! 102-09203 46 96 226-25206 43 2
SM-8050412-TP 20 48 TA-1250406-R0 2 12 102-09500 44 82 226-25305 48 3
SM-8050502-TP 32 22 TA-1250406-RC 2 44 102-09500 46 97 226-25305 50 59
SM-8050612-TP 4 20 TA-1250406-R0 2 50 102-08807 44 83 226-25404 48 4
SM-8050612-TP 6 15 TA-1250406-RO 30 37 102-09807 46 9§ 226-25404 50 60
SM-8050612-TP 6 17 TA-1250705-R0 2 43 102-09906 44 84 228-25503 48 5
SM-8060612-TP 12 5 102-09906 46 99 226-25503 50 61
SM-8050612-TP 27 WP-0350516-SD 14 45 102-10805 16 90 226-25602 48 6
SM-3050612-TP 14 42 Wp-0371016-50 16 73 1862-10805 8 77 226-25602 650 62
SM-8050812-T? 4 & | WP-0371016-8D 8 &0 102-10805 42 10 226-25701 48 7
SH-80:50812-7P 16 52 Wp-0371016-8D 28 37 103-91852 50 b1 226-25701 50 63
SM-8050812-1P 16 78 WP-0430800-8D 2 48 103-82058 50 52 226-25800 48 8
SM-8050812-TP 18 42 WpP-0430800-5D 4 17 103-92256 B0 53 226-25809 48 9
SM-8050812-TP 18 63 WP-0430800-SD 30 59 103-92751 50 54 226-26006 48 10
SM-80605652-TP 20 95 Wp-0430800-8F 28 22 103-93058 50 &5 226-26105 48 11
SM-8060612-TP 6 6 WP-0450826-3C 32 23 116-15906 16 27 226-26204 48 12
SM-80660612-TP 6 7 WP-0450846-5FP 22 36 110-15906 16 45 226-26303 48 13
SM-8G60612-TP 6 10 | WP-0520656-SA 12 42 110-46854 24 10 226-26402 48 14
SM-8660612-TP 6 19 WP-0620656-5A 24 64 111-106301 28 3 226-26501 48 15
SM-806606812-TP 6 42 WP-0531000-3D 6 25 111-56108 40 2 226-26600 48 16
SM-8060612-TP 6 56 WP-G531000-50 24 22 113-56207 40 3 226-26709 48 17

— 52 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF P RTS !
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE KIF PART NO PAGE REF
ks H N BE H_NO i = SHEY B __NO
226-26808 48 18 228-16656 46 46 225-45506 14 16 236-38406 34 25
226-27152 50 76 228-16656 50 20 229-45703 14 16 236-38603 34 10
226-27350 50 77 228-16756 44 35 229-45703 32 29 236-39701 42 b
226-27459 50 78 228-16755 46 47 229-52501 20 &9 260-34702 42 27
226-27558 B0 79 228-16755 50 21 229-56504 28 9 262-26209 20 73
226-27657 60 80 228-16854 44 36 229-55%00 28 4 262-340056 42 16
226-27756 50 81 228-16864 46 48 229-56007 28 b 262-60109 32 2
22628002 50 64 228-16854 50 22 229-56206 28 7 262-60208 32 3
226-28200 50 6b 228-16953 44 37 229-57104 28 14 262-60307 32 4
226-28309 50 66 228-16963 46 49 229-57203 28 19 262-60406 32 5
226-28408 50 &7 228-16953 50 Z3 229-58003 40 13 262-60505 32 6
226-28507 50 &8 228-17050 44 38 229-58003 42 38 262-60604 32 7
226-28606 50 6B 228-17050 46 60 229-62005 14 29 262-60802 32 8
226-40353 44 43 228-17050 50 24 229-62906 26 10 262-61008 32 9
226-40353 46 59 228-17158 44 3§ 229-91400 3 0 262-61206 32 10
226-406353 50 35 228-17159 46 52 232-02104 16 69 262-61306 32 1t
226-40452 44 44 228-17158 50 26 232-02104 18 5§ 262-615063 32 12
226-40452 50 36 228-18009 2 4 232-02302 16 70 262-61602 32 13
226-405561 44 4b 228-44450 50 56 232-02302 18 &7 262-61701 2 14
226-40551 46 61 228-44559 50 57 232-03201 14 &
226-405651 50 37 228-45200 48 19 232-03300 14 6 400-00343 30 34
226-44759 44 48 228-45408 48 20 232-05107 48 58 400-00344 30 35
226-40759 46 62 228-45606 48 21 232-06305 48 60 400-06380 12 38
226-40759 50 38 228-46109 48 22 232-056503 48 61 400-06300 6 34
226-40858 44 47 228-46307 48 23 235-42301 24 4 400-06323 42 29
226-40858 46 63 228-46406 45 24 235-42413 24 8 400-09196 23 10
226-40858 50 39 228-46506 48 25 236-01067 2 28 400-10434 6 35
226-40057 44 48 228-48105 48 624 236-013056 2 42 400-104356 6 36
226-40957 46 64 228-48303 43 63 236-04200 6 9 400-10436 6 37
226-40957 50 40 228-48402 48 64 236-04309 6 26 400-10464 20 M
226-41054 46 &b 228-48501 48 @b 236-09001 22 26 400-10464 20 80
226-41054 50 41 228-88507 30 19 236-09209 2230 400-10467 20 35
226-412562. 44 49 228-91204 6 41 236-10306 22 32 400-10467 20 631
226-41262 46 66 229-01805 2 45 236-12609 20 33 400-10469 20 36
226-41252 50 42 229-06206 2 3 236-12807 20 31 400-10469 20 62
226-41351 44 b{ 229-07406 22 33 - | 236-12806 20 32 400-10709 6 &0
226-41361 46 67 229-07604 22 31 236-13409 20 43 400-10892 12 14
226-41361 50 43 229-07802 22 1 236-18804 16 10 400-11009 16 63
226-41450 44 Bl 229-11804 20 47 236-15804 18 10 400-11009 18 50
226-41450 46 68 229-11903 20 51 236-26005 4 33 400-11144 32 15
226-41450 50 44 229-12000 20 60 236-26302 22 39 400-11151 4 42
226-41658 46 68 228-12109 20 49 236-28303 30 25 400-11226 6 21
226-41658 50 4b 229-20706 2 13 236-28902 30 26 400-114356 6 b9
226-41757 44 52 228-21407 14 24 236-29306 30 24 40011853 16 1
226-41757 46 70 229-21508 14 25 236-28306 30 40 400-11853 18 1
226-41757 50 46 229-21506 32 31 236-26306 30 43 400-11868 20 28
22641856 46 71 229-21605 14 26 236-25306 30 50 400-11905 20 1
226-41856 50 47 229-21704 14 28 236-29306 30 56 400-11908 20 2
226-41955 46 72 229-21803 14 31 236-20405 30 33 400-11908 20 8
226-41955 50 48 229-26000 40 11 236-2940% 30 44 400-11908 20 18
226-42052 50 49 229-26000 42 37 236-29405 30 51 400-11910 20 22
226-42151 50 50 229-26208 40 15 236-29900 2 38 400-11912 20 27
226-47061 50 82 229-26208 42 39 236-30007 30 20 400-11933 200 12
226-47150 50 83 229-26505 40 14 236-30007 30 21 400-11914 20 14
226-47259 50 84 229-26505 42 40 236-30007 30 22 400-11916 20 74
226-47358 50 85 229-30309 38 12 236-30007 30 23 400-11817 20 19
226-47457 50 86 228-30408 38 6 236-30007 0 38 400-11918 20 23
226-47556 50 87 229-36507 38 3 236-30007 30 39 400-11918 20 24
225-50452 45 60 229-30556 33 2 236-30007 30 46 400-11821 200 96
226-51905 4 40 220-30705 38 4 236-30007 3t 53 400-11922 20 37
226-53802 16 82 229-30804 38 16 236-30106 30 32 400-11923 20 40
226-53802 18 79 229-30903 38 1b 236-30106 30 45 400-11924 20 42
226-53802 42 8 229-31000 38 14 236-30106 30 62 400-11926 20 46
226-56003 20 67 229-31108 38 13 236-30601 30 47 400-11926 20 58
226-57308 28 8 228-31307 T 236-30601 30 654 400-11828 20 171
226-88204 16 30 229-31406 38 b 236-30650 30 48 400-11531 20 81
226-88204 18 28 220-31604 42 2 236-30650 30 55 400-11932 20 83
226-88501 16 29 229-32453 34 11 236-31104 26 3 400-118933 20 B84
227-96155 34 32 229-32800 42 11 236-31708 26 19 400-11934 20 87
227-98607 34 34 229-33006 42 12 236-31807 26 20 400-11935 20 9%
228-11301 14 4 229-33105 42 13 236-31906 26 21 400-11936 20 91
228-11400 2 6 229-33204 42 14 236-32102 26 23 400-11934 6 75
228-16557 44 33 229-34251 42 1 236-323568 26 24 400-11940 26 76
228-16557 46 45 229-44508 22 b2 236-38109 34 22 400-11942 28 16
228-16657 56 19 229-44508 24 66 236-38208 34 23 400-11943 26 14
228-16656 44 34 228-45307 14 32 236-38307 34 24 400-11445 26 8

~ 53 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS s&A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART No& PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H___NO ik =1 N0 R ZH N0 i =Z NO
400-11946 20 86 400-14660 22 34 400-15938 12 28 400-198256 4 11
400-11947 30 1hb 400-14663 22 12 4006-15939 12 29 400-20018 - 4 13
400-11948 30 &6 400-14668 22 17 400- 15940 12 32 400-20023 4 12
400-12064 4 38 A00-14677 22 18 400-15941 12 33 400-20032 4 18
400-12065 6 1 400-14680 22 21 400-15942 12 35 400-20032 4 46
400-12066 6 12 400-14837 32 16 400-15943 12 27 400-20297 4 10
400-12067 6 11 400-14844 24 33 40015944 12 43 400-20387 & 13
400-12078 6 14 400-15022 34 21 400-15945 12 3% 400-20547 16 2
460-12079 6 bl 400-15188 22 19 400-15947 20 58 400-20547 18 2
400-12081 6 68 400-15190 22 24 400-15949 20 65 400-21053 6 23
400-12082 6 65 400-15192 22 11 40Q- 15950 20 b4 400-21053 16 44
400-120685 16 25 400-15599 22 49 £00-15851 26 94 400G-21053 18 33
400-12086 16 38 400-15600 22 50 400-16008 14 13 400-21058 4 29
400-12240 18 22 400-15613 42 41 400-16087 2 25 400-21058 4 37
400-12242 18 32 400-15616 22 43 400-162568 22 2 400-21061 6 39
400-12245 18 2% 40015669 24 24 400-16260 22 6 400-21062 6 38
40012301 16 68 400-15675 2 8 400-16261 22 i 400-21235 6 I3
400-12301 18 55 400-15696 14 10 400-16262 22 16 400-21235 18 13
400-12302 16 71 400-1H697 14 11 400-16272 22 4§ 400-21236 16 82
400-12304 16 89 400-15698 14 T 400-16282 42 32 40421236 18 69
400-12403 24 49 400-15699 14 8 40016349 14 47 400-21462 6 44
400-12404 24 b8 403-15701 14 9 400-16350 14 48 400-21463 6 43
40012487 24 46 400-156884 4 22 400-163561 14 49 400-21648 12 4
400-12488 24 45 400-15887 4 30 400-16677 20 64 4C0-2176h 18 34
400-12489 24 bh 400-15889 4 25 400- 16705 30 10 400-21883 24 40
400-12452 24 29 400-15889 4 33 400-16706 2 34 400-21898 24 43
4030-124%4 24 b2 A00-15890 4 26 400-16706 30 11 400-21899 24 42
400-124956 24 B0 400-15880 4 34 400-16748 16 &8 400-21932 8§ 19
400-12496 24 5B 4010- 156891 6 45 400-16749 2 23 400-22111 4 4
400-12497 24 38 400-15893 6 66 400-16749 2 24 400-22153 30 62
400-12503 24 66 400-158956 8 1 400-16749 30 5T 400-22423 2 33
400-12504 24 2§ 400-15896 8 2 400-16817 28 2 400-22424 2 31
400-12506 24 19 400-15898 8 L 400-16818 28 ] 400-22427 14 314
400-12505 24 30 400-15899 8 14 400-16819 28 27 400-22436 30 1
400-12506 24 20 400-15800 8 16 400-16820 28 28 400-22442 30 8
400-12535 6 b2 400-15801 g8 17 400-16821 28 29 400-22447 30 30
400-12550 6 49 400-15902 § 18 400-16822 28 31 400-22449 30 42
400-13039 16 14 AG0-15903 8 26 40{-16835 34 1 400-22450 a0 49
400-13039 18 14 400-15904 § 40 400-17033 24 bl 400-22452 22 37
40013040 16 17 400-15905 10 1 400-17112 G 18 400(-22454 22 38
400-13040 18 17 400-15906 10 7 400-171156 6 12 400-22455 26 18
400-13061 16 9 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12 400-22456 26 22
40013661 18 9 404-15908 8 37 400-17123 6 20 400-22457 34 20
400-13269 8§ 15 400-15908 § 5l 400-17199 24 62 400-22463 14 12
400-13316 24 60 400-15908 10 14 400-17200 2 46 400-22477 2 21
400-13354 6 16 400-15910 10 16 400-17214 B 16 400-22478 2 26
400-13355 16 7 400-16911 8 3 400-17215 a0 9 4Q0-22479 2 1
400-13355 18 7 400-15911 8 38 400-17353 24 1 400-22509 iz 45
400-13362 20077 400-15911 8 b2 400-17361 24 13 400-22589 16 b4
400-13451 42 30 4060-15911 0 15 400-17362 24 25 400-22589 18 44
406-13508 3o 27 400-15912 8 21 400-17394 24 2 400-22590 16 55
400-13518 34 19 400-15913 8 36 400-17399 24 8 400-225%0 18 45
400-13520 34 g 400-15914 8 45 400~-17400 24 12 400-22581 28 1
400-13521 34 5 400-15915 § 50 400-17401 24 15 400-22620 12 51
400-13522 34 16 400-15915 10 12 400-17402 24 16 400-22637 12 47
4(0-13525 34 12 400-155156 10 25 400-17403 24 23 400-22638 12 46
400-13549 20 59 400-15915 10 35 400-17470 30 29 400-22690 2 17
400-13550 20 97 400-15916 10 18 400-17471 4 1 400-23021 32 1
400-13585 30 b 400-15917 10 19 400-17576 16 3 400-23022 2 17
400-13610 30 3 400-15918 10 20 400-175786 18 3 400-23231 34 26
400-13653 12 b4 400-15918 10 30 400-17577 16 4 400-23237 34 6
4006-13777 16 20 400-15919 10 28 400-17577 18 4 400-23291 32 33
400-13777 16 35 400-15920 o 29 400-17578 16 5 400-25032 4 45
400-13782 16 36 400-15921 10 36 400-17578 18 b 400-26033 4 44
400-13783 16 21 400-15972 16 37 400-18191 a8 15 400-25156 14 1
400-13784 16 22 400-15923 10 38 400-18526 16 51 400-25157 14 3
400-13784 16 37 400-15924 14 39 400-18528 18 41 400-25158 14 2
400-13786 16 34 400-15925 19 40 400-18527 e 83 400-25159 14 21
400-13863 2 2 400-15928 12 1 400-18527 8 70 404-25160 14 23
400-13922 4 19 400-15929 12 6 400-18871 12 48 400-25161 14 22
400-13968 2 19 4Q0-156932 12 16 460-18872 12 50 406-25162 14 4
400-13977 2 16 400-156933 12 18 4(0-18938 36 8 400-25164 e 19
400-14650 22 22 400-156934 12 20 400-18939 36 b 400-25192 & 3
400-14651 22 9 400-15935 12 21 400-18942 36 18 400-25194 g 72
400-14654 22 14 400-15936 1z 22 400-19913 34 31 400-25206 6 4
400-14658 22 41 400-15937 12 23 400-19224 16 28 400-25235 44 78

- B4 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF P RTS8 Bl
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO P REF
=R = NO P d = NO g i ND & NO

400-25235 46 82 400-25808 48 50 400- 26035 48 76 400-31062 30 2

400-25236 44 79 400-25809 4§ bl 400-26035 56 b 400-33563 50 70

400-25236 46 03 400-26810 48 b2 400-26035 50 01 400-33b64 50 T

4£00-25237 6 32 400-25811 48 53 400-26037 46 77 400-33565 50 72

400-25239 44 80 400-26812 48 54 40026037 50 6 4(1)-33566 50 73

400-25239 45 94 400-25813 48 55 400-26037 50 92 400-33567 50 74

400-25240 46 95 400-25814 48 56 460-26039 46 78 400-33568 50 75

400-25247 44 75 400-25815 48 57 400-26039 ho 7 400-33941 46 51

400-25247 46 88 400-25816 48 58 400-2603% 50 93 400-33941 50 25

400-25248 44 78 400-26817 44 12 400-2604 1 46 79 400-33945 44 40

40025248 46 89 400-25817 46 16 400-26041 50 8 400-33945 46 B3

400-25249 44 77 40025818 44 13 400-26043 46 80 400-33945 50 27

400-25249 46 90 400-25818 46 17 400-26043 B0 D 400-33947 44 41

400-258250 46 91 400-25819 44 14 400-26045 46 81 400-33947 46 54

400-25302 20 17 400-25819 46 1§ 400-26045 50 10 400-33947 b0 28

400-2b316 20 B3 400-25820 44 16 400-26047 46 82 400-33048 46 hb

400-25316 20 78 400-25820 46 20 400-26047 50 11 400-33948 50 29

4040-25340 16 62 400-25821 44 17 400-26049 46 83 400-33951 44 42

400-25340 18 49 400-25821 46 21 400-26049 50 12 400-339561 46 b6

400-25353 16 65 400-25822 44 18 400-26051 45 84 400-33951] 50 30

400-25363 18 b2 400-25822 46 22 400-26051 50 13 400-33953 46 57

400-25354 16 64 400-25823 46 23 400-26053 46 85 400-33953 50 31

400-25354 18 Bl 400-25824 46 24 400-26063 50 14 400-33956 46 b8

400-25355 16 85 400-25825 44 20 400-26055 46 36 400-33955 50 32

400-25355 18 72 400-25825 46 25 400-26055 50 15 400-33857 50 33

400-25485 44 1 400-25826 44 21 400-26057 46 &7 400-33950 50 34

400-25485 46 1 40025826 46 26 400-26057 B0 16

400-25490 44 2 400-256827 46 27 400-260569 50 17

400- 25490 46 2 400-25828 44 22 400-264061 50 18

400-254%1 44 3 400-25828 46 28 400-26063 44 53

400-25491 46 3 400-25829 46 29 400-26065 44 b4

400-256492 44 4 400-25830 46 30 400~ 26067 44 b5

400-25482 46 4 400-25831 44 23 400- 26069 4 47

400-25493 44 5 400-25831 46 31 400~ 26069 44 56

400-25493 46 b 400-25832 44 24 400-26070 44 b7

400-25494 44 6 400-25832 46 32 400- 26072 44 5B

400-25494 46 6 400-25833 44 26 400-26074 44 59

400-25495 44 7 400- 25833 46 33 400-26076 44 60

400-25495 46 T 400-25834 44 26 400-26078 44 61

40025496 46 8 40G-25834 46 34 400- 26080 44 62

400-25498 44 8 400-256835 44 27 400~ 26082 44 83

400-25498 48 9 400-25835 46 35 400-26084 44 64

4030-25448 44 9 400-25836 44 23 400-26086 44 G5

400~25488 46 10 400-25836 46 36 400-26088 44 66

400-255600 44 10 400-25837 46 37 400- 26090 4 48

40025500 46 1 400-25838 44 29 400- 260890 44 87

400-25502 46 12 400-25838 46 38 400-26091 44 68

400~ 25503 44 11 400-25838 44 30 400-26093 44 69

400-265603 46 13 400-25839 46 39 400-26095 44 70

400-255604 46 14 400-256840 44 31 400-26097 4 71

400-255056 46 156 400-25840 46 40 400- 26088 44 T2

460-25751 4 4] 400-25841 46 41 400-26101 44 73

400-25784 48 26 400-25842 44 32 400-26103 44 T4

400-25786 48 27 400-25842 46 42 400-26295 30 65

400-256786 48 28 400-25843 46 43 400-26313 36 2

400-25787 48 29 400-25844 46 44 400-26314 36 3

400256788 48 30 400-25890 26 2 400-26315 /1

400~25788 43 31 400-25897 8 10 400-26321 40 1

400-25750 48 32 400-25849 32 24 400-26715 44 15

400-25781 48 33 400-25950 32 27 400-26715 46 19

400-25792 48 34 400-25951 32 I8 400-26811 2 54

400-25793 48 35 400-26009 200 30 400-26909 24 36

400-25704 48 36 460-26010 28 24 400-26910 5 57

400-25795 .48 37 400-26010 28 33 400-27404 18 19

400~25794 48 38 40026023 36 80 400-27465 18 23

400-25797 48 39 400-26027 5 1 400-2740G6 18 25

400-25798 48 40 400-26027 50 88 400-27407 18 20

400-25799 48 4] 400-26029 46 T3 400-27408 i3 24

400-25800 48 42 400-26029 60 2 400-27409 8 26

400-25801 48 43 400-26031 46 74 400-27411 8 27

400 -25802 48 44 400-26031 50 3 400-27846 18 B8

400-25803 48 45 400-26031 50 89 £00-27847 18 73

400-25804 43 46 400-26033 46 7b 400-28524 44 19

400-25805 48 47 400-26033 B 4 400~ 28637 26 1

400-25806 48 48 400-26033 50 S0 400-29565 12 44

400-25807 48 49 400-26035 4 69 400-31047 42 36

- 55 —




wILEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES HQ.

B-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SH!
TOKYO 182 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3450-2357 . 2358
FAX - (81)3-3¢30-4809 . 4914

Copyright (& 2005 JUKI CORR

FEOREE RN TER. HETLCC
EFELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI Rz &4

T182-8655 ErRtElHE T EHET8-2-1 BT

TEL. 03-3480-1111({t55) TEL. 03-3480-2357 (4 4 ¥ LA )
SELKS, SHEHE
To order or for further
informatian,

please contact:

_J .

HoOA—Y ) A NEHREROEDTERL(ERET 2 EABY £7.

# The description coverad in this pasts list 1s subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
WIomA—Y YR R, 2006438 BECHEAMRCREE LELOTT,

*This paris listis edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2008.

Primted in.Japan





